STONYBROOKMEN'S BASKETBALL

2023-24 GAME NOTES

X @STonyBrROOKMBB

StonyBrook_MBB

f /StonyBrOOKMBB

m TUE., NOVEMBER 7, 2023 // 7 P.M.

THE MATCHUP

STONY BROOK
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vs)

RED STORM
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2022-23 SEASON RECAP
11-22(6-12 CAA)......RECORD.... 18-15(7-13BIGEAST)
[ 2 E—— POINTSPERGAME.. 773
33.9. REBOUNDS PERGAME... ..40.1
413.... FIELDGOALPCT. ...449
322.coeereersersenesnnenns 3-POINTPCT.........coonrrrererne 331 ™

STONY BROOK QUICK LOOK
HEAD COACH: Geno Forp (OHio '97)
RECORD AT STONY BROOK: 58-63 (5™ SeasoN)
OVERALL RECORD: 223-218 (16™ Season)

ST. JOHN'S QUICK LOOK
HEAD COACH: Rick PiTino (UMass '74)
RECORD AT ST. JOHN'S: 0-0 (15T Season)
OVERALL RECORD: 834-293 (36™ SeAsoN)

STONY BROOK
MEN'S BASKETBALL
SCHEDULE / RESULTS
DAt OPPONENT TiME/ScoRE

NOVEMBER
7 at St.John's 7:00 PM
10 ST. JOSEPH'S (LI) 6:31 PM
13 at Duquesne' 7:00 PM
15at Nebraska' 8:00 PM
20 RIDER' 6:31PM
29 at Yale 7:00 PM
DECEMBER
2 WAGNER 3:30PM
6 STONEHILL 6:31PM
9 BRYANT 6:31PM
13 NORFOLK ST. 6:31PM
17 at Army 1:00 PM
21at Michigan St. TBAPM
29 BROWN 6:31PM
JANUARY
4 at Northeastern* 7:00 PM
6 CHARLESTON* 6:31PM
11at Towson* 7:00PM
13 at William & Mary*  1:00 PM
18 at Delaware* 7:00 PM
22 HOFSTRA* 9:00 PM
25 MONMOUTH* 6:31PM
27 UNCW* 4:00 PM
FEBRUARY
1 at Hofstra* 7:00 PM
3 NORTHEASTERN* 6:31 PM
8 at Elon* 7:00 PM
10at Campbell* 2:00 PM
15 HAMPTON* 6:31PM
17 at Monmouth* 4:00 PM
22 N.C. A&T* 6:31PM
24 WILLIAM & MARY* 1:00 PM
29 at Drexel* 7:00 PM
MARCH
2 DELAWARE* 6:31PM
CAPS denotes home games played at
Island Federal Arena
*-CAA game
1 - Cornhusker Classic
All times Eastern and subject to change
BROADCAST
Play-by-Play: John Fanta
Analyst: Sarah Kustok

STONY BROOK
PROBABLE STARTERS
G 5 AARONCLARKE  GR. 6-1 ---PPG---RPG --- APG
G 13Dean NoLL GR. 6-2 ---PPG --- RPG --- APG
G 14 TverSterrenson-Moore GR. 6-3 === PPG --- RPG --- APG
G 21 AnDRE SNoDDY  GR. 6-6 --- PPG --- RPG --- APG

G 4 CHris MAIDOH

ABOUT THE SEAWOLVES
« Stony Brook returns two of its top-
three scorers from a year prior in Tyler
Stephenson-Moore (14.3 ppg) and Keenan
Fitzmorris (9.8 ppg).
» The Seawolves return nine players
altogether and added five new faces (three
transfers, two newcomers) to offset the
departure of four student-athletes from the
2022-23 roster.
» Outside of Fitzmorris and Stephenson-
Moore, Stony Brook expects contributions
from returners Aaron Clarke, Jared Frey,
Dean Noll, Toby Onyekonwu, Sabry Philip and
transfers Chris Maidoh and Andre Snoddy.
» Head coach Geno Ford begins year five at
the helm of the Stony Brook program.
» The Seawolves embark on year two in the
CAA, looking to build off their inaugural
season that saw the squad finish 6-12in
league play and defeat the seventh-seeded
North Carolina A&T Aggies in the program's
first-ever CAA postseason contest.

GR. 6-10 ---PPG --- RPG -~ APG

ST. JOHN'S
PROBABLE STARTERS
G 4 NaHEMALLEYNE GR. 6-4 ---PPG ---RPG --- APG
G 5 DannNis JEnkINS  GR. 6-4 ---PPG --- RPG --- APG
F 8 CHris LEbLum GR. 6-6 ---PPG --- RPG -~ APG
F 35 GLENN TAYLoR ~ JR. 6-6 =---PPG --- RPG --- APG

C 11 JoEL SoRriANO SR. 6-11 --- PPG --- RPG --- APG

ABOUT THE RED STORM
« St. John's returns the 2023 BIG EAST
Most Improved Player, Joel Soriano. An
AlI-BIG EAST Second Team selection last
year, Soriano averaged 15.2 pointsand 11.9
rebounds per game (4th most in NCAA). He
also led the nation with 25 double-doubles.
» The Johnnies revamped their roster,
bringing in key transfers from Penn (Jordan
Dingle), Harvard (Chris Ledlum), UMass
(R.J. Luis), lona (Dannis Jenkins), UConn
(Naheim Alleyne) and Kansas (Zuby Ejiofor).
« St. John's also landed top-50 freshmen
Brady Dunlap and Simeon Wilcher as part of
aroster rehaul for year one of the Pitino era.
» Head coach Rick Pitino enters his 36th
season overall, and first at the helm of
the St. John's program in 2023-24. A
Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Famer,
Pitino has led his teams to 28 postseason
appearances, including 23 trips to the
NCAA Tournament with five different
schools.

ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS CONTACT // JACK CLARK // JACK.T.CLARK@STONYBROOK.EDU
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QUICK FACTS

Founded......coirmmirmnnimaniranrnnnnes 1957
Enrollment....ccceeveveveveverennran 25,989
Nickname ....ccoieeirenirannnes Seawolves
Colors...Red, New York Navy & White
Home Court....... Island Federal Arena
(G5 T oT- ol 1 4V 4,009
Affiliation....cceeueeannees NCAA Division |
Conference....ccoureeiremsrressreninnns CAA
President.....c.cecuirennne Maurie Mclnnis
Director of Athletics ....Shawn Heilbron

Athletics Dep. Phone.... (631) 632-7205
Ticket Office .....ecuun (631) 632-WOLF

PROSPECTUS

2022-23 RECORD: 11-22

CONFERENCE RECORD/FINISH: 6-12/10th
HOME: 7-7

AWAY: 3-13

NEUTRAL: 1-2

POSTSEASON: CAA Quarterfinals

FIRST YEAR: 1960-61 (Division |, 1999-2000)
ALL-TIME RECORD: 874-785 (.527)
ALL-TIME RECORD (D1): 369-368
ALL-TIME RECORD VS. RANKED OPP.: 1-18

ROSTER INFO

PLAYERS RETURNING/LOST: 9/5
STARTERS RETURNING/LOST: 2/3
REDSHIRTS: 0

NEWCOMERS: 5

BY CLASS

Graduate Students: Aaron Clarke,
Keenan Fitzmorris, Chris Maidoh, Dean
Noll, Tyler Stephenson-Moore, Sabry
Philip

Junior: Andre Snoddy

Sophomore: Ra'Sean Frederick, Jared
Frey, Rocco Muratori, Leon Nahar, Toby
Onyekonwu

Freshmen: Peyton Frey, Kaiden Space

BY HOME STATE/COUNTRY

Canada: Sabry Philip

Georgia: Ra'Sean Frederick

lllinois: Toby Onyekonwu, Kaiden Space
Indiana: Rocco Muratori

Kansas: Keenan Fitzmorris
Maryland: Chris Maidoh
Netherlands: Leon Nahar

New York: Andre Snoddy, Tyler
Stephenson-Moore

New Jersey: Aaron Clarke, Dean Noll
Ohio: Jared Frey, Peyton Frey

STONY BROOK MEN'S BASKETBALL ROSTER

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl. Hometown / Previous School

1  Sabry Philip G 6-4 190 Gr. Edmonton, Canada / Navarro Col.

3  TobyOnyekonwu G 6-0 170 So. Joliet, lll. / Joliet West

4  Chris Maidoh F 6-10 225 Gr. New Carrolton, Md. / Fairfield

5 AaronClarke G 6-1 185 Gr Parsippany, N.J. / Sacred Heart

11 Ra'Sean Frederick G 6-5 230 So. Atlanta, Ga. / Hutchinson CC

12 Peyton Frey G/F 6-6 210 Fr Columbus, Ohio / Hilliard Davidson

13 Dean Noll G 6-2 180 Gr. Medford, N.J. / Cornell

14  Tyler Stephenson-Moore G 6-3 186 Gr. Jamaica, N.Y. / LongIsland Lutheran

21 AndreSnoddy G/F 6-6 225 Jr Melville, N.Y. / CCSU

23 KaidenSpace G 6-0 180 Fr Chicago, lll. / Simeon Career Academy

24 Jal’ed Frey G 6‘4 170 SO. Columbus, Ohio / Int'l Sports Academy at Andrews Osborne

32 KeenanFitzmorris C 7-0 235 Gr. Overland Park, Kan. / Stanford

33 Leon Nahar F 6-10 198 So. Alkmaar, Netherlands / Asheville School

34 Rocco Muratori C 7-3 270 So. West Lafayette, Ind. / IMG Academy
COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Geno Ford (Ohio '97), Fifth Season

Associate Head Coach: Dan Rickard (Stony Brook ‘04), 17th Season
Assistant Coach: Jalen Avery (Kent State '19), Third Season

Assistant Coach: Jaden Uken (Nebraska ‘03), Fifth Season

Director of Operations: Jordan McKenzie (Stony Brook '21), Second Season
Director of Player Development: David Ford, Second Season

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
1 SABRY Philip SAB-ree 21  Andre SNODDY SNOW-dee
3 Toby ONYEKONWU un-ya-cone 24 Jared FREY FRY
4 Chris MAIDOH MY-dough 33 Leon NAHAR nuh-HAR
11  RA'SEAN Frederick ruh-SHAWN 34  Rocco MURATORI mure-uh-TOUR-ee
12  Peyton FREY FRY AC Dan RICKARD RICK-card
13 Dean NOLL NOLE AC Jaden UKEN U-kin

MEDIA POLICIES

MEDIA CREDENTIALS

Any credential requests must go through the Stony Brook Athletic Communications
office. Please submit credentials 24 hours before scheduled tip-off of any given
contest and the scope of which your request lies (photo, video, written) and we will be
sure to get back to you.

INTERVIEW REQUEST POLICY

Allinterview requests for Stony Brook student-athletes, coaches, and administrators
should be made be made with the Stony Brook Athletic Communications office.
Please contact Jack Clark, Assistant Director of Athletic Communications, at (631)
478-9046 or by email at jack.t.clark@stonybrook.edu.

All post-practice interviews will be conducted on the floor or over the phone, while
postgame interviews will happen approximately 10 minutes following the final horniin
the women'’s basketball film room.

WWW.STONYBROOKATHLETICS.COM

@STONYBROOKMBB
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NOTES & NUMBERS

SERIES HISTORY AGAINST ST. JOHN'S

« Tuesday night marks the tenth matchup between Stony
Brook and St. John's in the overall series history.

« [t will be the third time the two programs meet in season-
opening fashion.

» The meeting will be the seventh in the month of November.
« Stony Brook visits Queens for the eighth time in the overall
series history.

SERIES HISTORY
DATE LOCATION RESULT
11/23/99 Stony Brook, N.Y. L,84-43
11/18/00 Queens, N.Y. L,92-62
11/17/01 Queens, N.Y. L,72-55
11/26/02 Queens, N.Y. L,68-57
11/29/03 Stony Brook, N.Y. L,72-61
11/30/04 Queens, N.Y. L,66-57
12/7/05 Queens, N.Y. L, 63-45
12/2/09 Queens, N.Y. L,63-55
12/6/20 Queens, N.Y. L,89-66

St. John's leads (9-0)

SEASON-OPENER HISTORY

* Stony Brook has lost its season-opening game in four
consecutive seasons: Florida (2022-23), George Mason
(2021-22), Saint Peter's (2020-21), Yale (2019-20).

* The Seawolves last season-opening victory came against
George Washington on the road in 2018-19.

* Stony Brook is 31-27 all-time in season openers dating back
to the program's inaugural season in 1965-66.

* Since transitioning to Division | for the 1999-00 season, the
Seawolves are 10-14 in season openers.

2022-23 REWIND

« Inits inaugural seasonin the CAA, Stony Brook finished
6-12 inleague play and earned the No. 10 seed in the CAA
Championship.

» The Seawolves faced off with North Carolina A&T in the
program's first taste of the CAA postseason, upsetting the
No. 7 seeded Aggies to claim the program's first postseason
victory as a member of the league.

» The season ultimately came to a close at the hands of the
eventual conference champion Charleston Cougars. Year
one in the CAA saw the Seawolves finish 11-22 overall,
highlighted by victories over Army, Northeastern and Drexel.
« Tyler Stephenson-Moore was tabbed to the CAA's All-
Conference Third Team, pacing the Seawolves in scoring
average (14.3 ppg) and field goals made (152) and finishing
second on the squad in rebounding (4.3 rpg) and assists (66).

PRESEASON PROGNOSTICATIONS

« Stony Brook was selected to finish ninth in the 2023-24 CAA
Preseason Poll, as voted on by the league's head coaches.

« Tyler Stephenson-Moore earned a All-CAA Preseason
Second Team nod.

TALE OF THE TAPE
STONY BROOK VS. ST. JOHN'S (2022-23)

CATEGORY STonYy BroOK ADVANTAGE SJU
ScoRING OFFENSE 63.1 — 77.3
ScoRING DEFENSE 69.1 - 75.2
SCORING MARGIN -6.0 — +2.1
FieLd Goal Pcr. 41.3 -~ 44.9
FieLo GoaL PcT. Der. — 42.6 I 43.4
3-PTFG Pcr. 32.2 — 33.1
3-P1 FG Pcr. DEeF. 34.2 -~ 34.5
3-P1 FG MaDE 7.8 -~ 5.8
3-PTFG ALLOWED 8.8 — 8.4
Free THrRoOw PcT. 74.4 I 69.9
FrRee THROWS MADE 11.4 — 12.7
REBOUNDS 33.9 — 40.1
Opp. REBOUNDS 35.2 -~ 35.7
REBOUNDING MARGINT  -1.3 — +4.4
AssisTs 11.8 — 15.2
TURNOVERS 12.5 I 14.0
Opp. TURNOVERS 9.2 —> 14.7
TURNOVER MARGIN -3.3 — +0.7
Assist/TO RaTIO 0.9 — 1.1
STEALS 4.4 — 8.2
BLOCKED SHOTS 2.5 — 3.7

WELCOME TO STONY BROOK

Chris Maidoh - The New Carrollton, Md., native shot 54 percent
from the field during his latest collegiate season with the Fairfield
Stags. In addition to his ability to shoot from the field, Maidoh
registered 22 blocks throughout the 2022-23 campaign.
Ra'Sean Frederick - An NJCAA transfer by way of Clarendon
College and most recently Hutchinson CC, Frederickis a 6-6
combo guard. Frederick played in and started 25 games with the
Hutchinson Blue Dragons, averaging 11.2 ppg, 5.0 rpgand 2.1
apg while scoring at a 45.4 percent clip. In his freshman season
at Clarendon, the Atlanta native averaged 14.3 ppg and 6.3 rpg,
shooting 51.4% from the field and 42.4% from three-point
range.

Andre Snoddy - A former NEC All-Rookie Team member, six-
time Rookie of the Week honoree, and four-time NEC Prime
Performer, Snoddy joins the Seawolves after spending his first
two seasons at Central Connecticut State. The Long Island
native is coming off a 2022-23 campaign at CCSU where he
tallied 9.5 points and 8.4 rebounds per game in 32 starts. The
forward ranked within the top 10 in the NEC in four separate
categories, fourth in rebounding (8.4), fourth in offensive
rebounds (2.7), fifth in defensive rebounds (5.8) and sixth in
minutes (33.1).

Kaiden Space - The Chicago, lllinois native played three years
at St. Rita of Cascia High School where he tallied a season-high
23 points in a contest against Morgan Park High School during
the 2021-22 campaign. Space played his senior year at Simeon
Career Academy (same high school Derrick Rose attended).
Outside of his high school team, Space played AAU with Young &
Reckless (Y&R) for coach Jay Brim.

Peyton Frey - The younger brother of Jared, Peyton played
scholastically at Hilliard Davidson high school. He earned 2023
Division | Boys Basketball All-OhioHonorable Mention distinction
in his senior season after averaging 16.4 ppg.

WWW.STONYBROOKATHLETICS.COM

@STONYBROOKMBB
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HOME SWEET HOME

« Island Federal Arena has proven to be one of the best home-
court advantages over the last decade-plus, with Stony
Brook boasting a 145-55 record at home since 2009-10.

« The Seawolves have posted 10 or more wins at home in 10
of the last 14 seasons.

» Under the guidance of head coach Geno Ford, Stony Brook
is 35-20 on its home court.

OHIO'S OWN, FORD'S A HALL OF FAMER

« Prior to his coaching career, Geno Ford made a name for
himself on the court in his home state of Ohio. This past
summer, Ford was inducted into the Ohio Basketball Hall of
Fame as part of the class of 2023.

« While playing for his father, the renowned coach Gene Ford
(inducted into the Ohio Basketball Hall of Fame in 2018) at
Cambridge High School in eastern Ohio, Ford registered an
impressive 2,680 career points.

« To this day, that total stands as the fourth highest in Ohio's
rich basketball history, surpassing basketball icons such as
LeBron James, Jerry Lucas, and Bob Huggins.

« Ford ranks second in the state's record books, only behind
Luke Kennard, for both single-season and career free throws
made, tallying 288 and 697 free throws made, respectively.
«In 1993, Ford's exceptional performance on the court
earned him the prestigious honor of being named Ohio's
"Mr. Basketball", solidifying his status as one of the state's
standout players.

« He continued his basketball journey at Ohio University,
startingin 113 out of 123 games for the Bobcats. In his final
two seasons, he led the team in scoring, contributing a total
of 1,752 points during his collegiate career. Ford maintained
an impressive scoring average of 14.2 points per game,
displaying his accuracy with a 79.6 percent success rate from
the free-throw line and shooting 36.8 percent from beyond
the arc.

« Following a season with the Leicester Riders in the British
Basketball League, he returned to the United States to
embark on his coaching career.

« In recognition of his outstanding contributions to the sport,
Ford was inducted into the Ohio Valley Athletic Conference
Hall of Fame in 2004 and enshrined in the Ohio University
Athletics Hall of Fame in 2008. Now, he adds another
prestigious honor to his list of achievements as he enters the
Ohio Basketball Hall of Fame, a well-deserved tribute to his
remarkable career and lasting impact on the game he loves.

THE FORDFILE

» Head coach Geno Ford enters his fifth full season at the
helm of the Seawolves, leading Stony Brook to a 58-62 record
through his first four full campaigns as head coach.

« Ford was elevated to head coach on March 26, 2019, after
his former Ohio teammate and former head coach Jeff Boals
resigned to accept the head caoching job at Ohio.

« Ford served as interim head coach for Stony Brook's loss to
UCF at the 2019 Roman College Basketball Invitational.

« His coaching career began as an assistant coach at his

alma mater, Ohio University. He then assumed head coaching
positions at Shawnee State, Muskingum, and Kent State,
accumulating valuable experience and success along the way.
« For four years, he served as the head coach at Bradley
University before taking charge of the men's basketball
program at Stony Brook, where he has been making a
significant impact for the past six years.

« In Ford's first season, Stony Brook won 20 games for the
eighth time in the last 11 seasons and finished in second place
in the America East, their ninth top-two finish over that time
period.

» Coach Ford celebrated his 200th career win on December 14,
2021, against Central Connecticut State.

HISTORY VS. THE (CURRENT) BIG EAST

Team RECORD LAsT MEETING
BuTLER 0-0 N/A
UCoONN 0-6 L,72-64 (Nov. 14,2017)
CREIGHTON 0-0 N/A
DepauL 0-0 N/A
GEORGETOWN 0-0 N/A
MARQUETTE 0-0 N/A
PROVIDENCE 0-3 L,82-78 (Dec. 14,2019)
St. JOHN's 0-9 L, 89-68 (Dkec. 6, 2020)
SeToN HALL 0-5 L,74-57 (Nov. 9, 2019)
VILLANOVA 0-4 L, 86-64 (Nov. 9, 2007)
XAVIER 0-0 N/A
CAA OUTLOOK

« Charleston was voted to finish first in the 2023-24 CAA
Preseason Poll, receiving 165 votes and 10 of the league's 14
first-place votes.

« UNCW was picked second, receiving three first-place votes,
while Drexel claimed the last remaining first-place vote and
was selected to finish third in the poll.

» Drexel's Amari Williams was tabbed as the 2023-24
Preseason Player of the Year.

SCHEDULING TOUGH

« Stony Brook faces Power-5 conference opponents Nebraska
and Michigan State on the road, as well as a tough-opening
season test at St. John's, who is receiving votes in both
national polls.

» The Seawolves play Rider, picked to win the MAAC, and eight
different foes that were picked to finish in the top-half of their
respective leagues: Norfolk State (2nd, MEAC), Michigan State
(2nd, Big Ten), Yale (2nd, Ivy), Bryant (3rd, AE), Brown (4th,
Ivy), Duquesne (4th, A-10), St. John's (5th, BIG EAST), Wagner
(5th, NEC).

BROTHERLY LOVE

« Siblings Jared (sophomore) and Peyton (freshman) Frey
team up on the Island as members of the Stony Brook men's
basketball team.

« Per alist being compiled by Joe Pott (Director of Athletic
Communications, SIUE), there are currently 22 sets of
brothers playing at the same school at the Division | level.

WWW.STONYBROOKATHLETICS.COM

@STONYBROOKMBB




STONY BROOK GAME HIGHS ........

2023-24 CAA PRESEASON POLL
.Charleston-165 (10)
.UNCW-157(3)

.Drexel - 140 (1)
.Hofstra- 137

.Delaware - 115

. Towson - 115
.Northeastern - 84

. William & Mary - 77

9. Stony Brook - 76
10.Elon-62

11. Monmouth - 50

12. Campbell - 45

13. Hampton - 31

14. North Carolina A&T - 20

oONUTU A WN R

SEAWOLVES ON TELEVISION
« Stony Brook will have three conference
games televised nationally on the CBS
Sports Network:
« at Northeastern (Jan. 4, 7 p.m.)
e vs. Hofstra (Jan. 22,9 p.m.)
*vs. UNCW (Jan. 27,4 p.m.)
» Additionally, the Seawolves will play in
front of a national television audience on
FS1inthe season opener at St. John's.
Non-conference contests at Nebraska
(Nov. 15) and Michigan State (Dec. 21)
willbe on BTN+.
» The season's second iteration of the
Battle of Long Island (Feb. 1, 7 p.m.) will
also be broadcasted linearly on MSG
Sports Network from Hempstead.
» The Stony Brook University Athletics
Department announced a linear
television agreement with SNY for 20
basketball games during the 2023-24
season. SNY will air 10 Stony Brook
men's basketball games and 10 women's
basketball games this season.
« The 20-game package is the largest
linear television deal in program history.
« As of November, Stony Brook's 20-
game deal with SNY to broadcast men's
and women's basketball is the largest
college basketball linear television
agreement of any mid-major programiin
the Tri-State area.
« Stony Brook's first SNY broadcasted
contest of the season is on November
10, vs. St. Joseph's Long Island. Tip-offis
scheduled for 6:31 p.m.

UP NEXT

« Stony Brook plays its home opener,
hosting St. Joseph's (LI) on Friday,
November 10. Tip-off from Island Federal
Arenais set for 6:31 p.m. and the contest
will be streamed live on FloHoops and
simulcasted on SNY.

POINTS ST. JOSEPH'S L.I. (11/29/22)
86 MIAMI-HAMILTON (11/11/22)

76 N.C. A&T (3/4/23)

74 WILLIAM & MARY (1/26/23)

72 YALE (12/3/22)

FG MADE 33 ST. JOSEPH'S L.I. (11/29/22)
32 MIAMI-HAMILTON (11/11/22)

FGATT. 66 ST. JOSEPH'S L.I. (11/29/22)
62 CHARLESTON (2/25/23)

62 BRYANT (12/9/22)

FGPCT. .533 MIAMI-HAMILTON (11/11/22)
.519 N.C. A&T (3/4/23)

.519 UNCW (2/23/23)

3FG MADE 17 ST. JOSEPH'S L.I. (11/29/22)
14 MIAMI-HAMILTON (11/11/22)

3FGATT. 38 ST. JOSEPH'S L.I.(11/29/22)
34 N.C. A&T (1/14/23)

3FGPCT. .550 YALE (12/3/22)
.474 WILLIAM & MARY (2/16/23)

FT MADE 24 WAGNER (12/15/22)
19 ARMY (12/18/22)

19 YALE (12/3/22)

19 RHODE ISLAND (11/15/22)

FTATT. 30 WAGNER (12/15/22)
29 ARMY (12/18/22)

FTPCT. 1.000 WEST VIRGINIA (12/22/22)
.923 NORTHEASTERN (1/19/23)

.923 DREXEL (1/12/23)

REBOUNDS 49 N.C. A&T (2/11/23)
47 ST. JOSEPH'S L.I. (11/29/22)

ASSISTS 22 ST. JOSEPH'S L.I.(11/29/22)
22 MIAMI-HAMILTON (11/11/22)

STEALS 10 SACRED HEART (12/12/22)
9 ST. JOSEPH'S L.I. (11/29/22)

BLOCKS 8 WILLIAM & MARY (2/16/23)
7 ELON (2/2/23)

TURNOVERS 21 BROWN (11/17/22)
20 FIU(11/23/22)

FOULS zz BROWN (11/17/22)
MONMOUTH (2/8/23)

STONY BROOK GAMELOWS.......

POINTS FLORIDA (11/7/22)
50 FIU (11/23/22)

51 UNCW (1/21/23)

FG MADE 14 WAGNER (12/15/22)
15 FIU (11/23/22)

FGATT. 37 WAGNER (12/15/22)
40 EASTERN WASHINGTON (11/25/22)

FGPCT. .300 FIU (11/23/22)
.306 CHARLESTON (2/25/23)

3FG MADE 2 CHARLESTON (3/5/23)
3 ARMY (12/18/22)

3 WAGNER (12/15/22)

3FGATT 12 WAGNER (12/15/22)
13 ARMY (12/18/22)

3FGPCT. .143 CHARLESTON (3/5/23)
172 RHODE ISLAND (11/15/22)

FT MADE 2 BRYANT (12/9/22)
4 HOFSTRA (2/4/23)

FTATT 4 BRYANT (12/9/22)
6 HOFSTRA (2/4/23)

FTPCT. .462 ST. JOSEPH'S L.I. (11/29/22)
.500 BRYANT (12/9/22)

REBOUNDS 19 NORTHEASTERN (1/19/23)
23 EASTERN WASHINGTON (11/25/22)

ASSISTS 6 WAGNER (12/15/22)
7 BROWN (11/17/22)

STEALS 0 N.C. A&T (1/14/23)
1 WILLIAM & MARY (1/26/23)

1 YALE (12/3/22)

BLOCKS 0 TOWSON (1/7/23)
1 NINE TIMES

TURNOVERS 6 HAMPTON (1/28/23)
7 TOWSON (1/7/23)

7 ST. JOSEPH'S L.I. (11/29/22)

7 RHODE ISLAND (11/15/22)

FOULS 6 ST. JOSEPH'S L.I. (11/29/22)
8 FIU (11/23/22)
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OPPONENT GAMELOWS.....

OPPONENT GAME HIGHS .......

POINTS 92 CHARLESTON (2/25/23) | POINTS ST. JOSEPH'S L.I.(11/29/22)
83 FIU(11/23/22) 56 MONMOUTH (1/5/23)

81 EASTERN WASHINGTON (11/25/22) 58 WAGNER (12/15/22)

81 FLORIDA (11/7/22) 59 N.C. A&T (2/11/23)

FG MADE 32 CHARLESTON (2/25/23) 59 ARMY (12/18/22)
31 HOFSTRA (2/4/23) | FG MADE 20 FOUR TIMES

31 EASTERN WASHINGTON (11/25/22) |[FGATT. 44 NORTHEASTERN (1/19/23)

31 FIU(11/23/22) 47 WILLIAM & MARY (1/26/23)

FGATT. 71 HAMPTON (1/28/23) | FG PCT. .323 BROWN (11/17/22)
68 CHARLESTON (3/5/23) .323 N.C. A&T (3/4/23)

FGPCT. .591 NORTHEASTERN (1/19/23) | 3FG MADE 0 MONMOUTH (2/8/23)
.574 WILLIAM & MARY (1/26/23) 4 MONMOUTH (1/5/23)

3FG MADE 17 BRYANT (12/9/22) |3FGATT. 9 MONMOUTH (2/8/23)
15 CHARLESTON (2/25/23) 16 WILLIAM & MARY (1/26/23)

3FGATT 40 CHARLESTON (2/25/23) 16 UNCW (1/21/23)
38 FIU (11/23/22) 16 MONMOUTH (1/5/23)

38 BROWN (11/17/22) | 3FGPCT. .000 MONOUTH (2/8/23)

3FGPCT. .813 WILLIAM & MARY (1/26/23) .192 N.C. A&T (1/14/23)
.650 NORTHEASTERN (1/19/23) | FT MADE 0 ST. JOSEPH'S L.I.(11/29/22)

FT MADE 21 HOFSTRA (2/18/23) 4 ELON (2/2/23)
18 WEST VIRGINIA (12/22/22) 4 TOWSON (1/7/23)

FTATT. 24 HOFSTRA (2/18/23) 4 FIU (11/23/22)
23 N.C. A&T (3/4/23) [FTATT. 2 ST. JOSEPH'S L.I. (11/29/22)

FTPCT. 1.000 WAGNER (12/15/22) 7 ELON (2/2/23)
1.000 FIU (11/23/22) 7 TOWSON (1/7/23)

REBOUNDS 49 CHARLESTON (2/25/23) 7 FIU (11/23/22)
47 CHARLESTON (3/5/23) |[FTPCT. .000 ST. JOSEPH'S L.1. (11/29/22)

ASSISTS 23 FIU (11/23/22) .333 ARMY (12/18/22)
21 CHARLESTON (2/25/23) | REBOUNDS 22 MIAMI-HAMILTON (11/11/22)

21 EASTERN WASHINGTON (11/25/22) 24 DREXEL (1/12/23)

STEALS 13 FIU(11/23/22) | ASSISTS 6 MONMOUTH (2/8/23)
12 N.C. A&T (3/4/23) 6 UNCW (1/21/23)

12 N.C. A&T (2/11/23) | STEALS 3 NORTHEASTERN (1/19/23)

12 MONMOUTH (2/8/23) 3 TOWSON (1/7/23)

BLOCKS 7 MONMOUTH (2/8/23) | BLOCKS 0 SIXTIMES
5 BRYANT (12/9/22) | TURNOVERS 4 N.C. A&T (1/14/23)

TURNOVERS 14 NORTHEASTERN (1/19/23) 5 WAGNER (12/15/22)
14 SACRED HEART (12/12/22) 5 YALE (12/3/22)

FOULS 21 FOURTIMES | FOULS 11 BRYANT (12/9/22)

THE LAST TIME... ...cosumsmcs

The Last Time Stony Brook Games Since Opponent Games Since
Scoring

Scored 25-29 Points 25, Keenan Fitmorris at UNCW (2/23/23) 3 26, Jamarii Thomas at UNCW (2/23/23) 3
Scored 30-39 Points 30, Frankie Policellivs. N.C. A&T (3/4/23) 1 31, Maleeck Harden-Hayes vs. UNCW (1/21/23) 13
Scored 40-49 Points 40, Anthony Roberts vs. Maine (2/13/22) 39 - --
Scored 50 or More Points 50, Arthur King vs. Pratt (2/24/73) 1,403 - --
Three Point Field Goals

Made at Least 8 Threes 8, Makale Foreman at UMBC (3/3/20) 89 8, Andre Wolford vs. Saint Francis (PA) (12/2/17) 177
Made 9 or More Threes 9, Anthony Roberts vs. Maine (2/13/22) 39 - --
Free Throws

Made 10-14 Free Throws 12, Frankie Policelliat Hampton (1/28/23) 11 10, Maleeck Harden-Hayes vs. UNCW (1/21/23) 13
Made 15-19 Free Throws 16, Akwasi Yeboah at Manhattan (12/5/18) 144 15, Obadiah Noel vs. UMass Lowell (12/28/20) 77
Made 20 or More Free Throws 23, Emeka Smith at Lehman (12/7/91) 928 - --
Rebounds

Had 15-19 Rebounds 16, Frankie Policelli vs. N.C. A&T (3/4/23) 1 15, Bryce Johnson vs. Sacred Heart (12/12/22) 23
Had 20-24 More Rebounds 23, Jameel Warney vs. UMBC (3/2/16) 220 - --
Had 25 or More Rebounds 25, Dave Burda vs. New Paltz (2/23/85) 1,114 - --
Assists

Had 10-14 Assists 10, Jaron Cornish at Maine (1/19/19) 134 10, Jaquan Carlos at Hofstra (2/4/23) 9
Had 15 or More Assists 15, Mel Walker (1979) -- - --
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NOVEMBER 7, 2023 GAME 1: ATST. JOHN'S

THELASTTIME... ....c.osncs

The Last Time Stony Brook Games Since Opponent Games Since
Game Duration

Played in Overtime Stony Brook 71, William & Mary 66 (2/16/23) 5

Wonin Overtime Stony Brook 71, William & Mary 66 (2/16/23) 5 Fairfield 83, Stony Brook 78 (11/24/21) 50
Played in Double Overtime Stony Brook 64, New Hampshire 60 (1/15/11) 400

Won in Double Overtime Stony Brook 64, New Hampshire 60 (1/15/11) 400 Sacred Heart 66, Stony Brook 61 (1/16/97) 801
Played in Triple Overtime Stony Brook 104, Detroit Mercy 102 (11/24/13) 312

Won in Triple Overtime Stony Brook 104, Detroit Mercy 102 (11/24/13) 312 Albany 72, Stony Brook 70 (1/21/89) 1,018
Ranked Opponent

Played a Ranked Opponent No. 3 Kansas 88, Stony Brook 59 (11/18/21) 52

Beat a Ranked Opponent Stony Brook 62, No. 13 Washington 57 (12/28/14) 271

Score Margin

Won by 15-19 Points 15, Stony Brook 76, N.C. A&T 61 (3/4/23) 1 19, Bryant 79, Stony Brook 60 (12/9/22) 24
Won by 20-29 Points 21, Stony Brook 86, Miami-Hamilton 65 (11/11/22) 31 22, Charleston 74, Stony Brook 52 (3/5/23) 0
Won by 30-39 Points 30, Stony Brook 87, Farmingdale St. 57 (12/29/21) 51 33, Vermont 98, Stony Brook 65 (1/12/22) 49
Won by 40-49 Points 41, Stony Brook 89, St. Joseph's (LI) 48 (11/29/22) 26 40, Charleston 92, Stony Brook 52 (2/25/23) 2
Won by 50 Points or More 71, Stony Brook 103, USMMA 32 (11/14/15) 249 55, No. 4 Auburn 100, Stony Brook 45 (1/1/00) 721
Score Total

Scored 100 Points or More Stony Brook 103, USMMA 32 (11/14/15) 249 Stony Brook 104, Detroit Mercy 102 (11/24/13) 312
Scored 90-99 Points Stony Brook 87, Farmingdale St. 57 (12/29/21) 51 Charleston 92, Stony Brook 52 (2/25/23) 2

Scored 80-89 Points

Field Goal Percentage
Shot 60.0% or Better
Shot 55.0- 59.9%

Shot 50.0 - 55.4%

Three Point Field Goals
Made 17 or More Threes
Made 16 Threes

Made 15 Threes

Made 14 Threes

Made 13 Threes

Made 12 Threes

Made 11 Threes

Made 10 Threes

Did Not Make a Three
Free Throws

Attempted 40 or More FTs
Attempted 35 or More FTs
Attempted 30 or More FTs
Made 30 or More FTs
Made 25-29 Free Throws
Made 20-24 Free Throws
Did Not Make a Free Throw
Rebounds

Had 55 Rebounds or More
Had 50-54 Rebounds

Had 45-49 Rebounds

Had 40-44 Rebounds

Had 20 or Less Rebounds
Assists

Had 30-34 Assists

Had 25-29 Assists

Had 20-24 Assists

Had Less Than 10 Assists

Stony Brook 89, St. Joseph's (LI) 48 (11/29/22) 26

60.8%, Stony Brook 81, Maine 54 (1/25/16) 230
55.8%, Stony Brook 86, Albany 75 (1/22/22) 46
51.9%, Stony Brook 76, N.C. A&T 61 (3/4/23) 1

17, Stony Brook 89, St. Joseph's (LI) 48 (11/29/22) 26

14, Stony Brook 86, Miami-Hamilton 65 (11/11/22) 31

13, Stony Brook 79, Hofstra 62 (12/8/21) 56
12, Stony Brook 81, Norfolk St. 65 (12/29/19) 105
11, Yale 77, Stony Brook 72 (12/3/22) 25
10, Stony Brook 76, N.C. A&T 61 (3/4/23) 1

Vermont 68, Stony Brook 49 (2/12/12) 359
41, Stony Brook 69, Manhattan 62 (12/5/18) 144
35, Stony Brook 97, Molloy 61 (11/21/18) 148
30, Wagner 58, Stony Brook 55 (12/15/22) 22
34, Stony Brook 69, Manhattan 62 (12/5/18) 144
27, Stony Brook 74, Binghamton 71 (1/19/22) 47
24, Wagner 58, Stony Brook 55 (12/15/22) 22
55, Stony Brook 56, NJIT 44 (1/24/21) 73

54, Stony Brook 79, Hofstra 62 (12/8/21) 56
49, Stony Brook 69, N.C. A&T 59 (2/11/23) 7

43,N.C. A&T 61, Stony Brook 59 (1/14/23) 15

19, Northeastern 79, Stony Brook 66 (1/19/23) 14

26, Stony Brook 91, Princeton 77 (12/5/15) 244
22, Stony Brook 89, St. Joseph's (LI) 48 (11/29/22) 26
8, Charleston 92, Stony Brook 52 (2/25/23) 2

Eastern Washington 81, Stony Brook 52 (11/25/22) 27

62.5%, Vermont 98, Stony Brook 65 (1/12/22) 49
57.4%, William & Mary 77, Stony Brook 74 (1/26/23) 12
55.4%, Hofstra 79, Stony Brook 58 (2/4/23) 9
17, Bryant 79, Stony Brook 60 (12/9/22) 24
15, Charleston 92, Stony Brook 52 (2/25/23) 2
14, FIU 83, Stony Brook 50 (11/23/22) 28
13, William & Mary 77, Stony Brook 74 (1/26/23) 12
12, Saint Peter's 82, Stony Brook 68 (12/1/20) 86
11, Delaware 71, Stony Brook 60 (2/13/23) 6
10, Charleston 74, Stony Brook 52 (3/5/23) 0
Monmouth 61, Stony Brook 54 (2/8/23) 8
45, Hartford 74, Stony Brook 70 (2/20/22) 36
35, Brown 71, Stony Brook 69 (12/8/18) 143
32, Stony Brook 77, UMass Lowell 70 (2/5/20) 96
33, USF 82, Stony Brook 79 (3/20/19) 120
25, Hartford 74, Stony Brook 70 (2/20/22) 36
21, Hofstra 68, Stony Brook 65 (2/18/23) 4
0, Stony Brook 89, St. Joseph's (LI) 48 (11/29/22) 26
59, Hofstra 96, Stony Brook 58 (12/13/16) 207
54, Stony Brook 64, New Hampshire 60 (1/15/11) 400
47, Charleston 74, Stony Brook 52 (3/5/23) 0
41, Elon 69, Stony Brook 55 (2/2/23) 10
19, Stony Brook 79, Norfolk State 73 (11/27/18) 146
25, Holy Cross 84, Stony Brook 70 (11/16/18) 150
21, Charleston 92, Stony Brook 52 (2/25/23) 2
7, Stony Brook 76, N.C. A&T 61 (3/4/23) 1
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2022-23 OVERALL STATISTICS

Game Records Score by Periods
. O temel_Avail Wit [ream W a of tor
CONFERENCE 612 36 36 00| | Stony Brook 958 1116 9 2083
NON-CONFERENCE 510 41 07 1-2| [ Opponents 1083 1192 4 2279
Team Box Score
No.|Plaver Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
Ay GP-GS| MIN AVG| FG-FGA :FG% |3FG-3FGA 3FG%| FT-FTA | FT% |OFF DEF: TOT AVG| PF DQ A TO BLK STL: PTS  AVG
14 | STEPHENSON-MOORE, Tyler | 30-29 11129:25:37.6| 152-377 | .403| 48-164 | .293| 78-93 = .839| 37 93 130 43| 54 1 66 57 3. 27 430 14.3
2 | POLICELLI, Frankie 33-33 1099:39:33.3| 151-358  .422| 64-174 | .368| 85-106 = .802| 52:258 310 9.4| 77 1 59 62 11 24 451 13.7
5 | CLARKE, Aaron 31 73:0524.4| 931  290| 5-15 333 79 78| 0 7 7 23/ 5 0 12 8 0 4 30 100
32 | FITZMORRIS, Keenan 3329 852:02:25.8| 123-230 : .535| 9-32 | .281| 67-92 | .728| 54 74 128 39| 54 0 42 57 31. 7 322 9.8
24 | FREY, Jared 1-0 | 25:44 257 310 .300| 1-7 143| 22 1000 0 1 110/ 30 0 3 0 1 9. 9.0
22| SARVAN, Kenan 3121 757:34:24.4| 77-235 .328| 56-180 | .311| 22-38 = 579| 9. 92 101 33| 59 1 38 29 16 10 232 7.5
3| ONYEKONWU, Toby 28-14 699:09:25.0| 72-192  .375| 23-67 | .343| 37-47 = .787| 6. 94 100 3.6| 54, 0 80 68 1. 13 204 7.3
11 | PETTWAY, Tanahj 33-8 | 852:15.25.8| 83-198 | .419| 26-92 : .283| 43-61 = .705| 15 87 102 3.1| 60 1 26 32 7 38 235 7.1
10 | ROBERTS, Kaine 33-26  805:50:24.4| 30-81  .370| 18-49 | .367| 20-32 . .625| 9. 65 74 22| 89 4 56 49 2 13 98 3.0
33 NAHAR, Leon 15-0  110:10 7.3| 12-18  .667| 5-11 . .455| 6-7 857| 2 19 21 14| 15 0 6 4 0 2 35 23
34| MURATORI, Rocco 30-4 1 196:57 6.6 13-23 :.565| 0-0 .000| 817 471 12. 21 33 11| 28 0 15 117 5. 34 11
15 | HEIDEN, Andrew 90 | 23:09 2.6/ 1-3 333| 13 333 0-0 000 1. 6 7 08 1.0 0 1 1 303
Team 55. 50 105 28
Total 33 6625 726-1756 .413| 256-794  .322(375-504 : .744 252 867 1119 33.9(499 8 389 413 83 144 2083 63.1
Opponents 33 6625 824-1935 .426 | 289-846 ' .342[342-489 .699|317 844 1161 :35.2(522 3442 303 71239 2279 69.1
Team Statistics Team Results
SBU OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
Scoring 2083 2279 11/07/2022 at Florida L 45-81 7377
Points per game 63.1 69.1 11/11/2022 Miami-Hamilton W 86-65 2240
Scoring margin -5.9 - 11/15/2022 at Rhode Island L 64-74 4484
Field goals-att 726-1756 824-1935 11/17/2022 at Brown L 53-64 408
Field goal pct 413 426 11/23/2022 at FIu L 50-83 676
i = = = VS Eastern Wash. =
3 point fg-att 256-794 289-846 11/25/2022 Eastern Wash L 52-81 35
3-point FG pct 322 342 11/29/2022 St. Joseph's (L.I.) w 89-48 2074
3-pt FG made per game 78 8.8 12/03/2022 Yale L 72-77 2515
Free throws-att 375-504 342-489 12/09/2022 at Bryant L 60-79 900
Free throw pct 742 699 12/12/2022 Sacred Heart W 71-64 1708
F-Throws made per game 11.4 10.4 12/15/2022 at Wagner L 55-58 742
Rebounds 1119 1161 12/18/2022 Army West Point w 66-59 1726
Rebounds per game 33.9 35.2 12/22/2022 at West Virginia L 64-75 10535
Rebounding margin 1.3 _ 12/31/2022 at Northeastern W 65-61 801
e 555 wE 01/05/2023 at Monmouth w 67-56 1224
Assists per game 118 134 01/07/2023 Towson L 55-67 2125
Tornovers e T 01/12/2023 Drexel W 67-66 2840
Turmovers per game 125 92 01/14/2023 at N.C. A&T L 59-61 1346
Turnover margin 33 ) 01/19/2023 Northeastern L 66-79 1651
Assithurnover atio 03 15| |G nan0s | atwilom s var L | e
illi y -
teal 144 2
Steals 29 01/28/2023 at Hampton w | 7166 0
Steals per game 4.4 7.2 02/02/2023 Elon L 55-69 1651
B'°;:‘s ; 28';‘ 27; 02/04/2023 at Hofstra L 58-79 3901
_SI0cks per game : : 02/08/2023 Monmouth L 54-61 2070
Winningjstzeak g . 02/11/2023 N.C. AGT W |69-59 2125
Home win streak 0 - 02/13/2023 at Delaware L 60-71 2449
Attendance 30473 46282 02/16/2023 William & Mary Wot | 71-66 1709
Home games-Avg/Game 14-2177 16-2893 02/18/2023 Hofstra L 65-68 4009
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-1397 02/23/2023 at UNCW L 69-76 3707
02/25/2023 at Col. of Charleston L 52-92 5116
03/04/2023 vs N.C. A&T w 76-61 2067
03/05/2023 vs Col. of Charleston L 52-74 2089
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022-23 CAASTATISTICS

Game Records Score by Periods
Record Overall Home Away Neutral Team 1st 2nd oT TOT
S o ~d - 00| [stony Brook 516 603 9 1128
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 00 00 0-0 | | Opponents 580 652 4 1236
Team Box Score
No.|Player Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS: MIN :AVG| FG-FGA (FG% |3FG-3FGA:3FG%| FT-FTA : FT% |OFF DEF TOT: AVG| PF .:DQ: A : TO BLK STL PTS : AVG
2 [ POLICELLI, Frankie 18-18:611:55:34.0| 90-214 : .421| 33-97 .340| 56-64 :.875| 31:124:155: 8.6| 52: 0i 35i 28: 5 9: 269:14.9
14 | STEPHENSON-MOORE, Tyler | 15-14 i 567:47 :37.9| 77-197 i .391| 26-89 292 33-42 :.786| 11: 42 53: 35| 28: 1: 36: 38: 3. 13 213:14.2
32 | FITZZMORRIS, Keenan 18-14 :1466:04:25.9| 69-138 : .500 5-20 250 32-42 :.762| 30 43 73: 41| 33: 0i 21 32 15 4: 175: 9.7
3| ONYEKONWU, Toby 18-6 :1446:18:24.8| 52-131 | .397| 16-42 381 17-21 : .810 3: 66: 69: 3.8 30: 0: 49: 36: 1. 10 137: 7.6
11 [ PETTWAY, Tanahj 18-4 :1451:33:25.1| 46-111 | .414| 17-55 309 25-37 :.676| 10 43 53: 2.9( 30: 1: 12! 12¢ 4: 19 134 7.4
22 | SARVAN, Kenan 16-12 :380:38:23.8| 30-107 : .280| 24-85 282 7-12 .583 5. 48 53: 33| 34: 1: 16: 16: 7 5 91: 5.7
10 [ ROBERTS, Kaine 18-18:489:41:27.2| 17-47 362 13-33 .394| 10-18 :.556 4: 35! 39: 22| 51 3i 29: 24: 2 8 57: 3.2
33 | NAHAR, Leon 14-0 :1107:16: 7.7| 12-18 .667 5-11 .455 6-7 .857 2: 18 20 14| 15: 0 6 4: 0 2 35 2.5
34 | MURATORI, Rocco 15-4 :1101:55: 6.8 5-8 .625 0-0 .000( 7-10 .700 6: 12: 18: 1.2| 18: 0 2 717 1 17: 11
15 | HEIDEN, Andrew 1-0 01:53: 1.9 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0: 0.0 0: 0 0 0. 0 0 0: 0.0
Team 42: 28: 70 15
Total 18 3625 398-972 .409| 139-433 : .321|193-253 .763|144:459 603 33.5|291: 6:206 212: 44: 71 1128:62.7
Opponents 18 3625 452-1030 :.439| 138-402 | .343|194-284:.683|167 :460:627 :34.8|280: 3:225:161: 40 119 1236:68.7
Team Statistics Team Results
SBU OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
Scoring 1128 1236 12/31/2022 at Northeastern w 65-61 801
Points per game 62.7 68.7 01/05/2023 at Monmouth w 67-56 1224
Scoring margin -6.0 - 01/07/2023 Towson L 55-67 2125
Field goals-att 398-972 452-1030 01/12/2023 Drexel w 67-66 2840
Field goal pct .409 439 01/14/2023 at N.C. A&T L 59-61 1346
3 point fg-att 139-433 138-402 01/19/2023 Northeastern L 66-79 1651
3-point FG pct 321 343 01/21/2023 UNCW L 51-62 2030
3-pt FG made per game 7.7 7.7 01/26/2023 at William & Mary L 74-77 2616
Free throws-att 193-253 194-284 01/28/2023 at Hampton w 71-66 0
Free throw pct 763 683 02/02/2023 Elon L 55-69 1651
F-Throws made per game 10.7 10.8 02/04/2023 at Hofstra L 58-79 3901
Rebounds 603 627 02/08/2023 Monmouth L 54-61 2070
Rebounds per game 335 34.8 02/11/2023 N.C. A&T w 69-59 2125
Rebounding margin 13 _ 02/13/2023 at Delaware L 60-71 2449
Assists 206 225 02/16/2023 William & Mary Wot 71-66 1709
Assists per game 11.4 125 02/18/2023 Hofstra L 65-68 4009
Turnovers 212 161 02/23/2023 at UNCW L 69-76 3707
Turnovers per game 118 8.9 02/25/2023 at Col. of Charleston L 52-92 5116
Turnover margin -2.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.4
Steals 71 119
Steals per game 3.9 6.6
Blocks 44 40
Blocks per game 2.4 2.2
Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -
Attendance 20210 21160
Home games-Avg/Game 9-2246 9-2351
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0
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NOVEMBER 7, 2023 GAME 1: A7 ST. JOHN'S

STONY BROOK MEN'S BASKETBALL TV/RADIO CHART

SABRY PHILIP TOBY ONYEKONWU CHRIS MAIDOH AARON CLARKE RA'SEAN FREDERICK
GR.+G+6-4.205 S0O..G+6-0-170 GR.+F«6-10+225 GR.*Ge6-1+195 SO.¢G+6-2175
EDMONTON, CANADA JOLIET, ILL. NEW CARROLLTON, MD. PARSIPPANY, N.J. ATLANTA, GA.
SA=BREE UN=YA=CONE MY=DOUGH RUH=SHAWN

PEYTON FREY DEAN NOLL TYLER STEPHENSON-MOORE ANDRE SNODDY KAIDEN SPACE

FR.+G/F+6-6+210 GR.+G+6-2+190 GR.+G+6-3+195 JR.+ G+ 6-6+225 FR.+G+6-0-180
COLUMBUS, OHIO MEDFORD, N.J. JAMAICA, N.Y. MELVILLE, N.Y. CHICAGO, ILL.
FRY NOLE SNOW~-DEE

JARED FREY KEENAN FITZMORRIS LEON NAHAR ROCCO MURATORI
SO.+G+6-4+190 GR.+C+7-0.250 SO.+F+6-10.220 SO.+Ce7-3+275
COLUMBUS, OHIO OVERLAND PARK, KAN. ALKMAAR, NETHERLANDS WEST LAFAYETTE, IND.
FRY NUH=HAR MURE=UH=TOUR=EE

COACHING STAFF

GENO FORD DAN RICKARD JALEN AVERY JADEN UKEN JORDAN MCKENZIE

HEAD COACH ASSOC. HEAD COACH ASST. COACH ASST. COACH DIR. OF OPERATIONS
FIFTH SEASON 17™ SEASON THIRD SEASON FIFTH SEASON SECOND SEASON
OHIO '97 STONY BROOK '04 KENTST.'19 NEBRASKA '03 STONY BROOK ‘21
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NOVEMBER 7, 2023 GAME 1: ATST. JOHN'S

GENO FORD

FIFTH SEASON
OHIO '97

o ’1 S
j ; W - R

Ford's fourth season at the helm of the Stony Brook men's basketball program was the Seawolves' first as a member of the
Colonial Athletic Association, now the Coastal Athletic Association. Stony Brook finished the season at 11-22 overalland 6-12
in league play, earning the No. 10 seed in the 2023 CAA Championships.

Stony Brook's first season in the conference ultimately culminated with a loss to the eventual conference champion Charleston
Cougars in the quarterfinals, but the Seawolves upset the North Carolina A&T Aggies in the first round, the program'’s first-ever
postseason victory as a member of the CAA. Under Ford's tutelage, Tyler Stephenson-Moore was voted to the All-CAA Third
Team after a breakout season on the Island.

Durin? the 2021-22 campaign, Ford was instrumental in developing one of the most dangerous backcourts in the region, with a
pair of all-conference guards in Tykei Greene and Anthony Roberts leading the way. Greene was inside the top 100 nationally in
numerous rebounding categories, while Roberts scored the program's first 40-point game since 2015-16.

The squad was also one of the most protective in Stony Brook's Division | history, finishing with the second-lowest turnover rate
since 2000. It also was the fourth-most efficient offense since 2000 and the best mark since the 2015-16 campaign. His squad
finished inside the Top 25 nationally in fewest fouls and fewest turnovers, as well as the top 50 nationally in turnovers per game.

Ford guided one of the nation's most intimidating defenses in 2020-21, finishing 16th nationally in blocks per game and 36th in
the country in field-goal percentage defense.

In his first season at the helm of Stony Brook in 2019-20, Ford led Stony Brook to its seventh 20-win season in nine years,
finishing with a 20-13 record and a berth in the America East semifinals.

They continued a decade of excellence in which they finished inside the top two in nine of the last 10 seasons, something that
hasn't been done by any other America East team. He also helped lead three all-conference selections, including first-teamer
Elijah Olaniyi and second-team selection Andrew Garcia to success this season.

His offense also broke records from beyond the arc this season, making a total of 274 3-pointers this year, a new team record.
Makale Foreman also set a new mark individually, draining 104 shots from outside.

The Cambridge, Ohio native became the head man after three years as the Associate Head Coach under Boals, helping lead
Stony Brook's offense to one of its most prolific outputs in Division | history with 71.6 points per game. That number was only
bettered by the 2015-16 conference championship team.

Under Ford's associate head coach tenure, Stony Brook finished inside the top two in the standings in two of his three seasons
with two America East semifinal berths also during that time.

He also brings a wealth of head coaching experience with two stops coming before this. He took over at Kent State in 2008,
helping lead the Golden Flashes to a 68-37 record in his three years just outside of Cleveland, Ohio. This included a 35-13 mark
in the Mid-American Conference and a pair of MAC regular-season championships, becoming the first MAC coach in 48 years to
win back to back regular-season crowns.

He parlayed that into a job in the Missouri Valley Conference with Bradley, guiding the program to the nation's seventh-best
turnaround in his second season, leading the team from a 7-25 mark to 18-17 the following year. He also coached the second
MVC player ever to record 500 points, 100 rebounds, 100 assists and 70 steals in a season in Walt Lemon, Jr.

The Ohio University graduate sits sixth in school history with 1,752 career points after averaging 18.9 and 18.7 per night in his
junior and senior seasons, respectively. He was also First-Team All-MAC and Academic All-Conference selection as a senior in
1997.
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NOVEMBER 7, 2023 GAME 1: ATST. JOHN'S

1+ SABRY PHILIP

GR.*6-4°190+ G+ EDMONTON, CANADA / SAN DIEGO / NAVARRO COLLEGE

POINTS /7 N/A
REBOUNDS 7/ N/A
ASSISTS // N/A
STEALS // N/A
BLOCKS 7/ N/A

2023-24 HIGHS
FG MADE // N/A

FG ATTEMPTS // N/A
3FG MADE // N/A

3FG ATTEMPTS /7 N/A
FTMADE /7 N/A

2023-24 GAME-BY-GAME STATS

Date Opponent GS MIN FG/A PCT 3FG/A PCT FT/A PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF AST T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
11/7/23 at St. John's --- -- --- --- -- --- --- R
11/10/23 St. Joseph's (LI) --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e R e R
11/13/23 atDuquesne  --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T
11/15/23 at Nebraska --- -- --- --- -- --- --- R
11/20/23 Rider --- S — --- cemmmmmmmmmm e e e e e e e aen
11/29/23 at Yale --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T
12/2/23 Wagner --- -- --- --- --- --- --- R
12/6/23 Stonehill --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T
12/9/23 Bryant --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T
12/13/23 Norfolk State ~ --- -- --- --- -- --- --- R
12/17/23 at Army --- --- --- --- --- --- - ——— e mem - BT
12/21/23 at Michigan St. --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T
12/29/23 Brown --- -- --- --- --- --- --- R
1/4/24 at Northeastern--- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e R e R
1/6/24 Charleston --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T
1/11/24 at Towson --- -- --- --- --- --- --- R
1/13/24 at William & Mary --- --- --- --- --- --- --- e mmm mem mme mme mme mme mem e
1/18/24 at Delaware --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T
1/22/24 Hofstra --- -- --- --- --- --- --- R
1/25/24 Monmouth --- --- --- --- --- --- --- m—mmmm mem ee- mme mmm mmm mme e mme eem eee
1/27/24 UNCW --- R --- cmmmm e mee e e e e e e aee
2/1/24 at Hofstra --- -- --- --- -- --- --- R
2/3/24 Northeastern --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e R e R
2/8/24 at Elon --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T
2/10/24 at Campbell --- -- --- --- -- --- --- R
2/15/24 Hampton --- --- --- --- --- --- --- R mmm mem mme mme mme mmm eee eem
2/17/24 at Monmouth  --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T
2/22/24 N.C. A&T --- --- --- --- --- --- --- e
2/24/24 William & Mary --- --- --- --- --- --- - ——— e mem - BT
2/29/24 at Drexel --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T
3/2/24 Delaware --- -- --- --- -- --- --- R
Total --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T LT e R e R T e e
CAREER HIGHS AND STATS
Single Game Highs
Statistic Value
Points 4| 4 times
Rebounds 2 | at Colorado 11/16/19, at BYU 01/16/20
Assists 1| at Colorado 11/16/19, vs Gonzaga 01/09/20, vs Fresno St. 11/12/19
Steals 1| vs Pacific 02/29/20, at Saint Mary's (CA) 02/22/20
Blocks 1| at Colorado 11/16/19, at BYU 01/16/20
FG Made 2 | at Long Beach St. 11/09/19, at Washington 11/24/19, vs Whittier 12/29/19
FG Attempts 3 | vs Pacific 02/29/20, at Washington 11/24/19
3FG Attempts 1 | at Colorado 11/16/19, at Washington 11/24/19, vs Fresno 5t. 11/12/19
FT Made 3 | at Saint Mary's (CA) 02/22/20
FT Attempts 4 | at Saint Mary's (CA) 02/22/20
PLAYED 2019-20 AT UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO
PHILIP, Sabry
| Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
SEASON : TEAM |GP—GSEMIN!AVG FG-FGA FG% |3FG-3FGA 3FG%|FT-FTA: FT% |OFF DEF TOT-AVG|PF-FO A TO BLK STL|PT5 AVG
201920 ¢ SD | 23-0 ' 107/4.7| 10-23 ~ 435 03  .000| 811 :.727| 2° 8 10 0.4 11 2 2|28 12
TOTALFORSBU| 0-0  0/0.0] 0-0 .000] 00 .000[ 0-0 .000] 0 0 0 0.0 o 0o o o000
TOTAL 23-0 107/4.7|10-23 .435| 0-3 .000| 8-11 .727| 2 8 10 04 11 2 2|28 1.2
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3 TOBY ONYEKONWU

SO.*6-0°170+G* JOLIET, ILL. / JOLIET WEST

2023-24 HIGHS
FG MADE // N/A
FG ATTEMPTS // N/A
3FG MADE // N/A
3FG ATTEMPTS /7 N/A
FTMADE /7 N/A

POINTS /7 N/A
REBOUNDS 7/ N/A
ASSISTS // N/A
STEALS // N/A
BLOCKS 7/ N/A

2023-24 GAME-BY-GAME STATS

FG/A PCT 3FG/A  PCT FT/A PCT OFF DEF TOT

Date

Opponent GS MIN AVG PF AST T/O BLK STL PTS AVG

at St. John's --- --- - - —— - - e em e ao- [

11/7/23

11/10/23 St. Joseph's (LI) --- --- - —— —— - - e mmm e e S e,
11/13/23 atDuquesne  --- --- --- --- --- --- -—- I T
11/15/23 at Nebraska --- --- --- --- --- - --- P cememmoem e
11/20/23 Rider --- --- --- - - - —— S, T, ST,
11/29/23 at Yale - - - - - - -— ———  —= = ST, e e eem o
12/2/23 Wagner --- --- - - —— -— - e mem eem oo e mem e - S,
12/6/23 Stonehill --- --- --- - --- - - S, T, ST,
12/9/23 Bryant --- --- --- - -— --- - T . e mem e e ST
12/13/23 Norfolk State ~ --- --- --- --- --- --- --- UV cememmoem e
12/17/23 at Army --- --- --- --- - --- —— T ST,
12/21/23 at Michigan St. --- --- --- --- - --- --- mmmmme men men e sen men e S
12/29/23 Brown --- --- - - —— -— - e mem eem oo e mem e - S,
1/4/24 at Northeastern--- --- --- --- --- --- --- B e S R R e e ——— e mem -
1/6/24 Charleston --- --- --- --- --- - --- R R ——— mmm e eem
1/11/24 at Towson --- --- - - - -— - e mem eem oo e e e oo S,
1/13/24 at William & Mary --- --- --- --- --- - - cmmem me mem e e o - e e e e
1/18/24 at Delaware --- --- --- - --- --- --- U e eme e o
1/22/24 Hofstra --- --- - - - -— - e mem eem oo e e e oo S,
1/25/24 Monmouth --- --- --- - - - - U ST
1/27/24 UNCW - --- - - - - -— ———  —= = ST, e e eem o
2/1/24 at Hofstra --- --- --- --- --- --- --- mmmmmm mmmmemmme memem e mem mmm mme aee
2/3/24 Northeastern --- --- --- --- --- --- --- B e S R R e e ——— e mem -
2/8/24 at Elon --- --- --- --- --- - --- R R ——— mmm e eem
2/10/24 at Campbell --- --- --- -—- --- --- -—- e ST,
2/15/24 Hampton --- --- --- --- - --- —— T ST,
2/17/24 at Monmouth  --- --- --- - --- --- --- U e eme e o
2/22/24 N.C. A&T --- --- --- - - -— - U, S, ST,
2/24/24 William & Mary --- --- --- --- --- --- - ——— e mem - ——— e e o ——— e e o
2/29/24 at Drexel --- --- --- - -— --- - T . e mem e e ST
3/2/24 Delaware --- --- --- --- --- --- --- mmmmmm mmmmemmme memem e mem mmm mme aee
Total VUV

CAREER HIGHS AND STATS

Single Game Highs
Statistic

Value
Points 15
Rebounds 10
Assists 5]
Steals 2
Blocks 1
FG Made 7
FG Attempts 4
3FG Made 4
8
7
8

at Hofstra 02/04/23

at UNCW 02/23/23

vs Miami-Hamilton 11/11/22, vs N.C. A&T 03/04/23
vs Monmouth 02/08/23, at UNCW 02/23/23
vs William & Mary 02/16/23

at UNCW 02/23/23

at UNCW 02/23/23

vs Elon 02/02/23

vs Elon 02/02/23

at Rhode Island 11/15/22

at Rhode Island 11/15/22

-

3FG Attempts
FT Made
FT Attempts

ONYEKONWU, Toby

Field Goals

3-Point

F-Throws

Rebounds

Scoring

SEASON TEAM

GP-GS MIN/AVG

FG-FGA FG%

3FG-3FGA 3FG%

FT-FTA FT%

OFF DEF TOT AVG

PF-FO A TO BLKSTL

PTS AVG

2022-23| SBU

28-14 | £99/25.0

72-192 . 375

23-67

343

3747 . .187

6. 94100 36

54-0.80 .68, 1. 13

204, 7.3

TOTAL

28-14 699/25.0

72-192 .375

23-67

©.343

37-47 .787

6 94 100 3.6

54-0 80 68° 1 13

204 7.3
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4+ CHRIS MAIDOH

GR.*6-10°225 *F  NEW CARROLLTON, M.D./ SCOTLAND CAMPUS (PA.) / FAIRFIELD

Date

POINTS /7 N/A

REBOUNDS 7/ N/A

ASSISTS // N/A
STEALS // N/A
BLOCKS 7/ N/A

Opponent GS

MIN FG/A

2023-24 HIGHS

FG MADE // N/A

FG ATTEMPTS // N/A

3FG MADE // N/A

3FG ATTEMPTS /7 N/A

FT MADE /7 N/A

2023-24 GAME-BY-GAME STATS
PCT 3FG/A

PCT

FT/A

PCT OFF DEF

PF_AST T/O BLK STL PTS AVG

11/7/23
11/10/23
11/13/23
11/15/23
11/20/23
11/29/23
12/2/23
12/6/23
12/9/23
12/13/23
12/17/23
12/21/23
12/29/23
1/4/24
1/6/24
1/11/24
1/13/24
1/18/24
1/22/24
1/25/24
1/27/24
2/1/24
2/3/24
2/8/24
2/10/24
2/15/24
2/17/24
2/22/24
2/24/24
2/29/24
3/2/24
Total

at St. John's ---
St. Joseph's (LI) ---
at Duquesne  ---
at Nebraska ---
Rider ---
at Yale -—-
Wagner ---
Stonehill ---
Bryant ---
Norfolk State ~ ---
at Army ---
at Michigan St.  ---
Brown ---
at Northeastern---
Charleston -—-
at Towson ---
at William & Mary ---
at Delaware -—-
Hofstra ---
Monmouth ---
UNCW ---
at Hofstra ---
Northeastern ---
at Elon -—-
at Campbell ---
Hampton ---
at Monmouth  ---
N.C. A&T ---
William & Mary  ---
at Drexel -—-
Delaware ---

Single Game Highs

CAREER HIGHS AND STATS

Statistic

Value

Points

Assists
Steals
Blocks

Rebounds

13
11
3

FG Made

FG Attempts
3FG Made
3FG Attempts
FT Made

FT Attempts

3
4
6
9
1
4
5
8

at Saint Peter's 02/13,21, at FDU 12/15/21
vs Rider 01/01/21
vs Saint Peter's 02/18/22, at lona 01/13/23
at Maryland 11/19/19, vs Monmouth 01/20/22, vs Rider 03/03/22
vs Saint Peter's 01/15/20, at Siena 01/22/23
vs Medgar Evers 11/16/21, at FDU 12/15/21
at Quinnipiac 01/24/20
vs Siena 02/23/20, at Oakland 12/21/19, at Stony Brook 12/04/20
at Providence 11/25/20
at Siena 02/07/20
at Siena 02/07/20

MAIDOH, Chris

PLAYED 2019-23 AT FAIRFIELD UNIVERSITY

Field Goals

3-Point

F-Throws

Scaring

SEASON TEAM

GP-GS | MIN/AVG

FG-FGA FG%

3FG-3FGA 3FG%)

FT-FTA FT%

OFF  DEF | TOT :AVG PF-FO

A TO

{BLK/STL

PTS

AVG

2019-20
2020-21
2021-22  Fairf
2023-23  Fairf

Fairf
Fairf

3130 |
212 |
305
230 |

543/17.5
384/17.5
441/14.7
302/13.1

26-107
45-94
71-103
4074

2-10
18
0-0
0-0

200
11
000
- 000

27-51
18-43
24-42
1328

523] 61 83 144
S .419| 42 BUE 122
571 31 560 87
464| 28 a5l 73

61-1
62-2
48-0
43-1

4.8
55|
28
32

18123]
1626
15:21:
161161

26
14
15

7|

17

]
19
17

121
109
166

93

T39
‘50
P55
| a0

TOTAL FOR SBU

[

0/0.0

0-0

0-0

000

00 .00 0 O O

0.0 00

o0

0

0

0

0.0

TOTAL

106-47 | 1670/15.8

202-378 ..

3-19

L .158

82-164

.500 162 264 426

4.0]219-2

6586

17

62

489

4.6
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NOVEMBER 7, 2023 GAME 1: ATST. JOHN'S

5 * AARON CLARKE

GR.*6-1+195 G * PARSIPPANY, N.J./POPE JOHN / SACRED HEART

2023-24 HIGHS
POINTS /7 N/A FG MADE // N/A
REBOUNDS // N/A FG ATTEMPTS /#/ N/A
ASSISTS /7 N/A 3FG MADE // N/A
STEALS // N/A 3FG ATTEMPTS // N/A
BLOCKS /#/ N/A FT MADE /7 N/A

2023-24 GAME-BY-GAME STATS
Date Opponent GS MIN FG/A PCT 3FG/A PCT FT/A PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF AST T/0O BLK STL PTS AVG
11/7/23 at St. John's - --- --- - - - - i, cmm e mmmmmm mme e e aen
11/10/23 St. Joseph's (LI) --- --- - —— —— - - e mmm e e cme mmmmmmmmmeememmeen
11/13/23 atDuquesne  --- --- --- --- --- --- -—- VIO
11/15/23 at Nebraska --- --- --- --- --- - --- OO
11/20/23 Rider --- - --- - - - —— S, e e e e mme e e mem
11/29/23 at Yale - - - - - - -— ———  —= = S,
12/2/23 Wagner --- --- - - —— -— - e mem eem oo oo momcimcilcimemecom -
12/6/23 Stonehill --- --- --- - --- - - S, e e e e mme e e mem
12/9/23 Bryant --- --- --- - -— --- - T . e memmm cem e e eee e
12/13/23 Norfolk State ~ --- --- --- --- --- --- --- OO
12/17/23 at Army --- --- --- --- - --- —— mmm mmm mme mme mme mmm mme mme mmemme e e
12/21/23 at Michigan St. --- --- --- --- - --- --- mmm mme emnmmn e sen smn smm s mee mee e
12/29/23 Brown --- --- - - —— -— - e mem eem oo oo momcimcilcimemecom -
1/4/24 at Northeastern--- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e R e R
1/6/24 Charleston --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T

1/11/24 at Towson --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e T
1/13/24 at William & Mary --- --- --- --- --- --- --- mem mmm mmm me mem emm me mme men mem mee mae
1/18/24 at Delaware --- --- --- - --- --- - === mmm mmm mmm mme mme emm e e mmm eme mem
1/22/24 Hofstra --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e T
1/25/24 Monmouth --- --- --- --- --- - --- T e mmmmmm mmmmmmmmmemm aen
1/27/24 UNCW - - - - - -—- - ——— e eem —e- s T T
2/1/24 at Hofstra --- --- --- --- --- --- --- e
2/3/24 Northeastern --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e R e R
2/8/24 at Elon --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T
2/10/24 at Campbell --- --- --- --- --- --- --- e
2/15/24 Hampton --- --- --- --- --- - --- T e mmmmmm mmmmmmmmmemm aen
2/17/24 at Monmouth  --- --- --- - --- --- - === mmm mmm mmm mme mme emm e e mmm eme mem
2/22/24 N.C. A&T
2/24/24 William & Mary --- --- --- --- --- --- - ——— e mem - BT
2/29/24 at Drexel --- --- --- --- --- -— - m—— mmm e ae- O
3/2/24 Delaware --- --- --- --- --- --- --- e

CAREER HIGHS AND STATS

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 26 | at Saint Francis (PA) 01/23/22

Rebounds 5 | vs Presbyterian 11/22/19

Assists 10 |at LIU 02/03/22

Steals 3 |at Merrimack 01/07/21, at Rutgers 11/25/20, at Bryant 12/09/22

Blocks vs Saint Francis (PA) 01/22/21

FG Made 10 | at Saint Francis (PA) 01/23/22

FG Attempts 19 | at Saint Francis (PA) 01/23/22

3FG Made vs LIU 02/29/20

3FG Attempts 10 | at Robert Morris 01/20/20

FT Made 11|vs LIU 12/17/20, vs Hartford 12/22/21

FT Attempts 13 |ws LIU 12/17/20

PLAYED 2018-22 AT SACRED HEART UNIVERSITY

CLARKE, Aaron

-

v

Field Goals. 3-Point F-Throws Scoring
SEASON | TEAM [ GP-GS | MIN/AVG | FG-FGA | FG% |3FG-3FGA 3FG%| FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG|PE-FO A  TO BLKSTL| PTS AVG
201819 | SH | 3211 | 69L216| 90-225 | 400 33108  306| 54-63 857 4 47 51 16| SB0 59 38 O 8| 267 83
201920 SH | 3015 | 83227.7| 100280 | 361| 53158  335| BS-105 810 8 44 52 17| 451 80 56 0 15| 340 113
202021 SH | 1612 | 515322| 62-178 | 348| 24-93 258 64-79 BL0| 4 19 23 14| 320 47 35 1 13| 212 133
2021-22 © SH 2525 | 832/33.3| 128-304 {421 41-133 306| 102117 872 9 33 42 17| 410 102 59 0 12| 399 160
202223 | s8U | 31 73244 931 290) 515 333] 79 78 0 7 7. 23] 50 12 8 0 4 30 100
TOTALFORSBU| 3-1 | 73/2a.4| 9-31 |.290| 515 .333| 7.9 .778) o 7 7,23 50 12 8 0 4| 30 10.0
TOTAL 106-64 | 2944/27.8 |390-1018 : .383 | 156-507 .308|312-373 .836| 25 150 175 1.7 (181-1 300 196: 1 52 1248 118
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NOVEMBER 7, 2023 GAME 1: ATST. JOHN'S

11+ RA'SEAN FREDERICK

R-SO.*6-5230°G*ATLANTA, GA./D.M. THERRELL / CLARENDON C.C./HUTCHINSON C.C.

POINTS /7 N/A
REBOUNDS 7/ N/A
ASSISTS /7 N/A
STEALS // N/A
BLOCKS 7/ N/A

Date Opponent GS MIN _FG/A

2023-24 HIGHS

FG MADE // N/A

FG ATTEMPTS // N/A

3FG MADE // N/A

3FG ATTEMPTS /7 N/A

FT MADE /7 N/A

2023-24 GAME-BY-GAME STATS

PCT 3FG/A PCT

PCT OFF DEF TOT

AVG PF AST T/O BLK STL PTS AVG

11/7/23 at St. John's --- - .
11/10/23 St. Joseph's (LI) --- —— .
11/13/23 at Duquesne - ——— —
11/15/23 at Nebraska --- - .
11/20/23 Rider -— - S
11/29/23 at Yale -— - —
12/2/23 Wagner — i I
12/6/23 Stonehill --- - -
12/9/23 Bryant -— - —
12/13/23 Norfolk State ~ --- - ——
12/17/23 at Army --- —— -
12/21/23 at Michigan St.  --- — —
12/29/23 Brown ——- - I
1/4/24 at Northeastern --- --- -
1/6/24 Charleston - ——— ——-
1/11/24 at Towson --- - .
1/13/24 at William & Mary --- - -
1/18/24 at Delaware - ——— —
1/22/24 Hofstra ——- - I
1/25/24 Monmouth --- —— .
1/27/24 UNCW _— — —_—
2/1/24 at Hofstra --- - .
2/3/24 Northeastern --- --- .
2/8/24 atElon -— - —
2/10/24 at Campbell —— - .
2/15/24 Hampton - _— i
2/17/24 at Monmouth  --- ——— ——-
2/22/24 N.C. A&T - - o
2/24/24 William & Mary --- - -
2/29/24 at Drexel - - —
3/2/24 Delaware --- —— .
Total - — .

CAREER HIGHS AND STATS
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NOVEMBER 7, 2023 GAME 1: ATST. JOHN'S

12 PEYTON FREY

FR.*6-6°210° G/F - COLUMBUS, OHIO / HILLIARD DAVIDSON

2023-24 HIGHS
POINTS 77 N/A FG MADE // N/A
REBOUNDS 7/ N/A FG ATTEMPTS // N/A
ASSISTS /7 N/A 3FG MADE // N/A
STEALS // N/A 3FG ATTEMPTS /7 N/A
BLOCKS 7/ N/A FT MADE /7 N/A

2023-24 GAME-BY-GAME STATS

Date Opponent GS MIN FG/A PCT 3FG/A  PCT FT/A PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF AST T/O BLK STL PTS AVG

11/7/23 at St. John's --- --- --- - - —-- - e mem e e e -
11/10/23 St. Joseph's (LI) --- --- -—- - - - - em oo ool ool -
11/13/23 at Duquesne  --- --- - - - - - e e mmemee e e
11/15/23 at Nebraska --- --- --- - - —-- - e mem e e e -
11/20/23 Rider - --- -— - -— - - SR, JE
11/29/23 at Yale - --- - - - - - e mmmm e ee e
12/2/23 Wagner --- - —_— ——- J— - - e mmmmmmcme e e
12/6/23 Stonehill --- --- - - - - - em oo ool ool -
12/9/23 Bryant --—- --- -—- -—- -—- --- - S
12/13/23 Norfolk State ~ --- --- --- - - —-- - e mem e e e -
12/17/23 at Army --- -—- - —— J— - - cemmmmmmemece e
12/21/23 at Michigan St. --- --- --- --- --- - - mem e eee e eem e
12/29/23 Brown --- - —_— ——- J— - - e mmmmmmcme e e
1/4/24 at Northeastern--- --- --- - --- - - e mm e e e e
1/6/24 Charleston --- --- --- --- --- --- --- I
1/11/24 at Towson --- - -—- ——- - - - e mmmmmmcme e e
1/13/24 atWilliam &Mary === === === =e=—ee oo e eeeem e e an e
1/18/24 at Delaware - - --- - —-- —-- - e mmmm e ee e
1/22/24 Hofstra --- - -—- ——- - - - e mmmmmmcme e e
1/25/24 Monmouth --- -—- -—- —— - - - em oo ool ool -
1/27/24 UNCW - - - - - - - S, .
2/1/24 at Hofstra --- --- --- --- --- --- - mmmmmmmmmeemeem s
2/3/24 Northeastern --- - -—- - - - — em oo ool ool -
2/8/24 at Elon --- --- --- --- --- --- --- mmmmmmemmeeeem e
2/10/24 at Campbell --- --- -—- -—- - --- - P
2/15/24 Hampton - --- -—- --- - --- - Ui
2/17/24 at Monmouth  --- --- --- - —-- —-- - e mmmm e ee e
2/22/24 N.C. A&T - - - - - — — . .
2/24/24 William & Mary --- - R — - fe e e e e e
2/29/24 at Drexel --- - --- - —-- —-- - e mmmm e ee e
3/2/24 Delaware --- --- --- --- --- --- - mmmmmmmmmeemeem s
Total cee e e e e e e e e e e e

CAREER HIGHS AND STATS
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NOVEMBER 7, 2023 GAME 1: ATST. JOHN'S

13DEANNOLL

GR.*6-2+190° G * MEDFORD, N.J. / SHAWNEE / CORNELL

POINTS 7/ N/A
REBOUNDS // N/A
ASSISTS / N/A
STEALS // N/A

BLOCKS 7/ N/A

2023-24 HIGHS
FG MADE // N/A
FG ATTEMPTS // N/A
3FG MADE // N/A

3FG ATTEMPTS /7 N/A

FT MADE /7 N/A
2023-24 GAME-BY-GAME STATS

Date Opponent GS _MIN FG/A PCT 3FG/A __PCT__FT/A __PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF_AST T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
11/7/23 at St. John's --- --- -- --- --- --- --- e mm mmm mem mme mme e aemaen
11/10/23 St. Joseph's (LI) --- --- -- --- --- --- --- m—— mm e - me  mme mee ;e eme eme mme mea
11/13/23 atDuquesne  --- --- -- --- --- --- --- R S R B T
11/15/23 at Nebraska --- --- --- --- --- --- --- R R
11/20/23 Rider --- --- --- --- --- - --- m—— mm e - me  mme mee ;e eme eme mme mea
11/29/23 at Yale --- --- --- --- --- - --- ——— mmm -- - T
12/2/23 Wagner --- --- --- --- --- - --- ——— eem - - T
12/6/23 Stonehill --- --- --- --- --- --- --- m—— mm e - me  mme mee ;e eme eme mme mea
12/9/23 Bryant --- --- --- --- -—- - --- ——— mmm -- - T
12/13/23 Norfolk State ~ --- --- --- --- --- - --- ——— eem - - = mmm mmm mmm e mme eee e
12/17/23 at Army --- --- --- --- --- - - —— mem - - = mme eem ;e mme mee ame eea
12/21/23 at Michigan St. --- --- --- --- -—- - --- ——— mmm -- - T
12/29/23 Brown --- --- --- --- --- - --- —— eem - - T
1/4/24 at Northeastern --- --- --- --- --- --- --- m—— mm e - me  mme mee ;e eme eme mme mea
1/6/24 Charleston --- --- --- --- --- - --- ——— mmm -- - T
1/11/24 at Towson --- - --- - - - - —— e - - S
1/13/24 at William & Mary --- --- --- --- --- --- --- m—— mem e - me  mme mee ame mme ame mme mea
1/18/24 at Delaware --- --- --- --- -—- - --- ——— mmm -- - T
1/22/24 Hofstra --- - --- - - - - ——— e - - e
1/25/24 Monmouth --- --- --- --- --- --- --- m—m mem mem aee m= e mem eme eme eem mee e
1/27/24 UNCW - — - - fom o mmimoohail el il el el o
2/1/24 at Hofstra --- --- --- --- --- --- --- R R
2/3/24 Northeastern --- --- --- --- --- --- --- m—— mm e - me  mme mee ;e eme eme mme mea
2/8/24 at Elon --- --- --- --- -—- - --- ——— mmm -- - T
2/10/24 at Campbell --- --- --- --- --- --- --- R R
2/15/24 Hampton --- --- --- --- --- - - —— mem - - = mme eem ;e mme mee ame eea
2/17/24 at Monmouth  --- --- --- --- --- --- --- R S R B T
2/22/24 N.C. A&T --- --- --- --- --- --- - —— mm e - mmmmmmmm e mme e eem aen
2/24/24 William & Mary  --- --- --- --- --- --- --- m—— mm e - me  mme mee ;e eme eme mme mea
2/29/24 at Drexel --- --- --- --- -—- - --- ——— mmm -- - T
3/2/24 Delaware --- --- --- --- --- - --- ——— eem - - = mmm mmm mmm e mme eee e
Total --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e E TR LR T
CAREER HIGHS AND STATS
Single Game Highs
Statistic Value
Points 23| vs Columbia 02/09/22
Rebounds 7|4 times
Assists 6| vs Brown 02/12/22
Steals 6 | vs Yale 02/26/22
Blocks 3| vs Penn 02/05/22
FG Made 7 | at Princeton 03/07/20, vs Dartmeuth 01/02/22
FG Attempts 14 | vs Princeton 03/12/22
3FG Made 3| at Princeton 03/07/20, at Syracuse 12/29/21
3FG Attempts 9| at Syracuse 12/29/21
FT Made 11 | vs Columbia 02/09/22
FT Attempts 12 | vs Columbia 02/09/22
PLAYED 2018-22 AT CORNELL UNIVERSITY
NOLL, Dean
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds | Scoring
SEASON TEAM |GP-GS- MIN/AVG | FG-FGA FG% |3FG-3FGA 3FG%| FT-FTA FT% |OFF DEF TOT AVG|PF-FO. A TO BLKSTL|PTS AVG
2018-19  CU | 15-0 - B1/54| 417 ~.235| 29 . 222| 23 667 0O 9 9 06| 80 & 9 1 5 12 08
2019-20  CU | 27-1 © 468/17.3| 59-145  407| 21-64 | 328| 34-42 .810| 15 49 64 2.4 54-15 35 33 729|173 64
202122 CU [26-14 ° 576/22.1| 91-202  450| 26-89 | .292| 5973 .808| 15! 71! 86 3.3| 51.0) 7039 732|267 103
TOTALFORSBU| 0-0  0/0.0 00 000/ 00 .000/ 00 000/ OO 0 000 00 O O O 0 0O 0.0
TOTAL | 6B-15 1125/16.5 |154-364 .423| 49-162 . .302|95-118 .B05| 30.129 159 2.3|113-1 113 B1 15 66|452 6.6
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NOVEMBER 7, 2023 GAME 1: ATST. JOHN'S

14 TYLERSTEPHENSON-MOORE

GR.*6-3°195°+ G * JAMAICA, N.Y./ LONG ISLAND LUTHERAN

POINTS # N/A
REBOUNDS 7/ N/A
ASSISTS /7 N/A
STEALS // N/A
BLOCKS // N/A

Date Opponent GS MIN

FG/A

PCT 3FG/A

2023-24 HIGHS

FG MADE // N/A

FG ATTEMPTS // N/A

3FG MADE // N/A

3FG ATTEMPTS // N/A

FT MADE 7/ N/A

2023-24 GAME-BY-GAME STATS

PCT

FT/A  PCT OFF DEF TOT

AVG PF AST T/O BLK STL PTS AVG

11/7/23
11/10/23
11/13/23
11/15/23
11/20/23
11/29/23
12/2/23
12/6/23
12/9/23
12/13/23
12/17/23
12/21/23
12/29/23
1/4/24
1/6/24
1/11/24
1/13/24
1/18/24
1/22/24
1/25/24
1/27/24
2/1/24
2/3/24
2/8/24
2/10/24
2/15/24
2/17/24
2/22/24
2/24/24
2/29/24
3/2/24 Delaware --- --
Total --- ---

at St. John's --- --
St. Joseph's (LI) --- ---
at Duquesne  --- ---
at Nebraska --- ---
Rider --- ---
at Yale -—- ---
Wagner --- ---
Stonehill --- ---
Bryant --- ---
Norfolk State ~ --- --
at Army --- ---
at Michigan St.  --- ---
Brown --- ---
at Northeastern--- ---
Charleston -—- ---
at Towson --- ---
at William & Mary --- ---
at Delaware -—- ---
Hofstra --- --
Monmouth --- ---
UNCW --- ---
at Hofstra --- --
Northeastern --- ---
at Elon -—- ---
at Campbell --- --
Hampton --- ---
at Monmouth  --- ---
N.C. A&T --- --
William & Mary  --- ---
at Drexel -—- ---

Single Game Highs

CAREER HIGHS AND STATS

Statistic

Points
Rebounds
Assists
Steals
Blocks

FG Made

FG Attempts
3FG Made
3FG Attempts
FT Made

FT Attempts

vs Hofstra 02/18/23
vs Hofstra 12/08/21

at Mortheastern 12/31/22

at Delaware 02/13/23
5 times

vs Hofstra 02/18/23
vs Hofstra 02/18/23

at UMass Lowell 02/23/22

vs Binghamton 02/02/22, at N.C. A&T 01/14/23
vs Yale 12/03/22, at Wagner 12/15/22

at Wagner 12/15/22

STEPHENSON-MOORE, Tyler

Field Goals

3-Point

F-Throws

Rebounds |

SEASON TEAM| GP-GS = MIN/AVG

FG-FGA ; FG% |3FG-3FGA3FG%)

FT-FTA  FT%

OFF DEF TOT AVG|PF-FO. A TO BLKSTL

2019-20 SBU | 28-11 460/16.4
2020-21° SBU | 213 293/14.0
2021-22 SBU | 2B-22 T12/25.4
2022-23 5BU | 30-29 1129/37.6

TOTAL 107-65 2594/24.2

41-105 :

16-61
70-146 :
152-377 |

390 2271 ¢ 310
(262 B41 195
479 43.96 | 448
[.403| 48164 | 203
279-689 :.405

121-372 | 325

1728 .
1519 .
2327
7893 .
133-167 .796

11; 53 6423
11: 26 3718
270 63 9032
37, 93 130 43

260
240
49.7
. 541 66
86 235 321 3.0/153-3 109

10

8
25!
66

10

6
18
57
91

410
9 6
11 9
327
27 52
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21 - ANDRE SNODDY

JR.*6-6°225+G/F * MELVILLE, N.Y./ ST. THOMAS MORE (CT) / CCSU

2023-24 HIGHS
POINTS /7 N/A FG MADE // N/A
REBOUNDS 7/ N/A FG ATTEMPTS // N/A
ASSISTS /7 N/A 3FG MADE // N/A
STEALS // N/A 3FG ATTEMPTS /7 N/A
BLOCKS 7/ N/A FTMADE /7 N/A

2023-24 GAME-BY-GAME STATS
Date Opponent GS MIN FG/A PCT 3FG/A PCT FT/A PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF AST T/0O BLK STL PTS AVG
11/7/23 at St. John's - --- --- - - - - i, cmm e mmmmmm mme e e aen
11/10/23 St. Joseph's (LI) --- --- - —— —— - - e mmm e e cme mmmmmmmmmeememmeen
11/13/23 atDuquesne  --- --- --- --- --- --- -—- VIO
11/15/23 at Nebraska --- --- --- --- - - --- e mmm mm e mmmmme e mmmmmm e e aen
11/20/23 Rider --- - --- - - - —— S, e e e e mme e e mem
11/29/23 at Yale - - - - - - -— ———  —= = S,
12/2/23 Wagner --- --- - - —— -— J— e mem eem oo oo momcimcilcimemecom -
12/6/23 Stonehill --- --- --- - --- - - S, e e e e mme e e mem
12/9/23 Bryant --- --- --- - -— --- - T . e memmm cem e e eee e
12/13/23 Norfolk State ~ --- --- --- --- --- --- --- OO
12/17/23 at Army --- --- --- --- - --- —— mmm mmm mme mme mme mmm mme mme mmemme e e
12/21/23 at Michigan St. --- --- --- --- - --- --- mmm mme emnmmn e sen smn smm s mee mee e
12/29/23 Brown --- --- - - —— -— J— e mem eem oo oo momcimcilcimemecom -
1/4/24 at Northeastern--- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e R e R
1/6/24 Charleston --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T

1/11/24 at Towson --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e T
1/13/24 at William & Mary --- --- --- --- --- --- --- mem mmm mmm me mem emm me mme men mem mee mae
1/18/24 at Delaware --- --- --- - --- --- - === mmm mmm mmm mme mme emm e e mmm eme mem
1/22/24 Hofstra --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e T
1/25/24 Monmouth --- --- --- --- --- - --- T e mmmmmm mmmmmmmmmemm aen
1/27/24 UNCW - - - - - -—- - ——— e eem —e- s T T
2/1/24 at Hofstra --- --- --- --- --- --- --- e
2/3/24 Northeastern --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e R e R
2/8/24 at Elon --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T
2/10/24 at Campbell --- --- --- --- --- --- --- e
2/15/24 Hampton --- --- --- --- --- - --- T e mmmmmm mmmmmmmmmemm aen
2/17/24 at Monmouth  --- --- --- - --- --- - === mmm mmm mmm mme mme emm e e mmm eme mem
2/22/24 N.C. A&T
2/24/24 William & Mary --- --- --- --- --- --- - ——— e mem - BT
2/29/24 at Drexel --- --- --- --- --- -— - m—— mmm e ae- O
3/2/24 Delaware --- --- --- --- --- --- --- e

CAREER HIGHS AND STATS

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 20| at Sacred Heart 02/04/23
Rebounds 18 | at Wagner 01/20/23
Assists 7| vs FDU 02/05/22
Steals 4 | at Massachusetts 11/07/22
Blocks 3| at Rutgers 01/01/22
FG Made 814 times
FG Attempts 15 | at Hartford 02/08/23

2

5

7

3FG Made 7 times

3FG Attempts vs Lafayette 11/19/22, at Rutgers 11/26/22

FT Made at Wagner 02/19/22, vs Saint Francis (PA) 01/28/23
FT Attempts 8| at Wagner 02/19/22, vs Saint Francis (PA) 01/28/23

PLAYED 2021-23 AT CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

SNODDY, Andre

Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rehounds Scoring
SEASON | TEAM |GP-G5; MIN/AVG | FG-FGA | FG% [3FG-3FGA:3FG%| FT-FTA ;| FT% |OFF ; DEF : TOT :AVG|PF-FO: A ; TO :BLK:STL|PTS :AVG
2021-22 | CCSU | 31-29¢ 916/29.6| 99-207 : 478 0-8 000 | 50-69 | 725 61:i158:219:7.1 65-35 48: T4: 18! 23| 248: 8D
202223 | CCSU | 32-32 | 1060/33.1( 118-273 | 432| 21-70 300| 47-77 {.610| 86:184:270: 84| 50-0:46! 58 14} 18| 304! 9.5
TOTAL FOR SBU | 0-0 0/0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000| 0-0 000 0 o 0:0.0 0-05 0 oi 0i 0 0:0.0

TOTAL 63-61:1976/31.4 ( 217-480:.452 | 21-78 .269 |97-146:.664 | 147342 1489 7.8 1]5-3594 132: 32! 41|552 8.8
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NOVEMBER 7, 2023 GAME 1: ATST. JOHN'S

23 * KAIDEN SPACE

FR.*6-0+180° G+ CHICAGO,ILL./ST.RITA OF CASCIA / SIMEON CAREER ACADEMY

POINTS /7 N/A
REBOUNDS 7/ N/A
ASSISTS // N/A
STEALS // N/A
BLOCKS 7/ N/A

Date Opponent GS MIN _FG/A

2023-24 HIGHS
FG MADE // N/A

FG ATTEMPTS // N/A
3FG MADE // N/A
3FG ATTEMPTS /7 N/A

FTMADE /7 N/A

2023-24 GAME-BY-GAME STATS
PCT OFF DEF TOT

AVG PF AST T/O BLK STL PTS AVG

11/7/23 at St. John's --- - .
11/10/23 St. Joseph's (LI) --- - -—-
11/13/23 at Duquesne - ——— —
11/15/23 at Nebraska --- - .
11/20/23 Rider -— - S
11/29/23 at Yale -— - —
12/2/23 Wagner — i I
12/6/23 Stonehill --- - -
12/9/23 Bryant -— - —
12/13/23 Norfolk State ~ --- - ——
12/17/23 at Army -— - ——
12/21/23 at Michigan St.  --- - I
12/29/23 Brown ——- - I
1/4/24 at Northeastern --- --- -
1/6/24 Charleston --- -— -
1/11/24 at Towson --- - .
1/13/24 at William & Mary --- - -
1/18/24 at Delaware - ——— —
1/22/24 Hofstra ——- - I
1/25/24 Monmouth --- —— .
1/27/24 UNCW _— — —_—
2/1/24 at Hofstra --- - .
2/3/24 Northeastern --- --- .
2/8/24 atElon -— - —
2/10/24 at Campbell —— - .
2/15/24 Hampton - _— i
2/17/24 at Monmouth  --- ——— ——-
2/22/24 N.C. A&T - - o
2/24/24 William & Mary --- - -
2/29/24 at Drexel - - —
3/2/24 Delaware --- —— .
Total - — .

CAREER HIGHS AND STATS
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24 JARED FREY

SO.*6-4°190° G+ COLUMBUS, OHIO / INT'L SPORTS ACADEMY AT ANDREWS OSBORNE

2023-24 HIGHS
POINTS /7 N/A FG MADE // N/A
REBOUNDS // N/A FG ATTEMPTS // N/A
ASSISTS /7 N/A 3FG MADE // N/A
STEALS // N/A 3FG ATTEMPTS // N/A
BLOCKS 7/ N/A FT MADE /7 N/A

2023-24 GAME-BY-GAME STATS
Date Opponent GS MIN FG/A PCT 3FG/A PCT FT/A PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF AST T/0O BLK STL PTS AVG
11/7/23 at St. John's - --- --- - - - - i, cmm e mmmmmm mme e e aen
11/10/23 St. Joseph's (LI) --- --- - —— —— - - e mmm e e cme mmmmmmmmmeememmeen
11/13/23 atDuquesne  --- --- --- --- --- --- -—- VIO
11/15/23 at Nebraska --- --- --- --- - - --- e mmm mm e mmmmme e mmmmmm e e aen
11/20/23 Rider --- - --- - - - —— S, e e e e mme e e mem
11/29/23 at Yale - - - - - - -— ———  —= = S,
12/2/23 Wagner --- --- - - —— -— J— e mem eem oo oo momcimcilcimemecom -
12/6/23 Stonehill --- --- --- - --- - - S, e e e e mme e e mem
12/9/23 Bryant --- --- --- - -— --- - T . e memmm cem e e eee e
12/13/23 Norfolk State ~ --- --- --- --- --- --- --- OO
12/17/23 at Army --- --- --- --- - --- —— mmm mmm mme mme mme mmm mme mme mmemme e e
12/21/23 at Michigan St. --- --- --- --- - --- --- mmm mme emnmmn e sen smn smm s mee mee e
12/29/23 Brown --- --- - - —— -— J— e mem eem oo oo momcimcilcimemecom -
1/4/24 at Northeastern--- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e R e R
1/6/24 Charleston --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T

1/11/24 at Towson --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e T
1/13/24 at William & Mary --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T T e —— T,
1/18/24 at Delaware --- --- --- - --- --- - === mmm mmm mmm mme mme emm e e mmm eme mem
1/22/24 Hofstra --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e T
1/25/24 Monmouth --- --- --- --- --- - --- T e mmmmmm mmmmmmmmmemm aen
1/27/24 UNCW - - - - - -—- - ——— e eem —e- s T T
2/1/24 at Hofstra --- --- --- --- --- --- --- e
2/3/24 Northeastern --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T e R e R
2/8/24 at Elon --- --- --- --- --- - --- R B T
2/10/24 at Campbell --- --- --- --- --- --- --- e
2/15/24 Hampton --- --- --- --- --- - --- T e mmmmmm mmmmmmmmmemm aen
2/17/24 at Monmouth  --- --- --- - --- --- - === mmm mmm mmm mme mme emm e e mmm eme mem
2/22/24 N.C. A&T
2/24/24 William & Mary --- --- --- --- --- --- - ——— e mem - BT
2/29/24 at Drexel --- --- --- --- --- -— - m—— mmm e ae- O
3/2/24 Delaware --- --- --- --- --- --- --- e

CAREER HIGHS AND STATS
Single Game Highs

Statistic Value

at Florida 11/07/22
at Florida 11/07/22
at Florida 11/07/22
at Florida 11/07/22
at Florida 11/07/22
at Florida 11/07/22
at Florida 11/07/22
at Florida 11/07/22
at Florida 11/07/22

Points
Rebounds
Steals

FG Made

FG Attempts
3FG Made
3FG Attempts
FT Made

FT Attempts

[
NN~ O W= W

FREY, Jared

Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scaoring
SEASONTEAM GP-GSfMINf.ﬁVG FG-FGAf FG% 3FG-3FG.&:3FG% FT-FTA; FT% |OFFDEF:TOT:AVG(PF-FO;A :T'D BLKESTL PTEiAUG

2022-231 SBU | 1-0 | 28/25.7| 3-10 {.300 1-7 1 .143| 222 i1000) 0 1} 1i1.0| 3-00i3 0 1| 9 9.0
TOTAL 1-0 ; 26/25.7| 3-10 .300| 1-7 .143| 2-2 '1.000| O 1: 1:1.0| 3-00,3 0 1| 9:9.0
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NOVEMBER 7, 2023 GAME 1: ATST. JOHN'S

32 * KEENAN FITZMORRIS

GR.*7-0+250° C+* OVERLAND PARK, KAN. / NEW HAMPTON SCHOOL / STANFORD

ASSISTS #//

BLOCKS 7/

Date

Opponent GS

POINTS # N/A
REBOUNDS 7/ N/A

N/A

STEALS // N/A

N/A

MIN

FG/A

PCT

2023-24 HIGHS

FG MADE // N/A

FG ATTEMPTS // N/A

3FG MADE // N/A

3FG ATTEMPTS /#/ N/A

FTMADE /7 N/A

2023-24 GAME-BY-GAME STATS

3FG/A PCT

FT/A

PCT OFF DEF TOT

AVG PF AST T/O BLK STL PTS AVG

11/7/23
11/10/23
11/13/23
11/15/23
11/20/23
11/29/23
12/2/23
12/6/23
12/9/23
12/13/23
12/17/23
12/21/23
12/29/23
1/4/24
1/6/24
1/11/24
1/13/24
1/18/24
1/22/24
1/25/24
1/27/24
2/1/24
2/3/24
2/8/24
2/10/24
2/15/24
2/17/24
2/22/24
2/24/24
2/29/24
3/2/24
Total

at St. John's ---
St. Joseph's (LI) ---
at Duquesne  ---
at Nebraska ---
Rider ---
at Yale -—-
Wagner ---
Stonehill ---
Bryant ---
Norfolk State ~ ---
at Army ---
at Michigan St.  ---
Brown ---
at Northeastern---
Charleston -—-
at Towson ---
at William & Mary ---
at Delaware -—-
Hofstra ---
Monmouth ---
UNCW ---
at Hofstra ---
Northeastern ---
at Elon -—-
at Campbell ---
Hampton ---
at Monmouth  ---
N.C. A&T ---
William & Mary  ---
at Drexel -—-
Delaware ---

Single Game Highs

CAREER HIGHS AND STATS

Statistic

Value

Points

Assists
Steals
Blocks

Rebounds

FG Made

FG Attempts
3FG Made
3FG Attempts
FT Made

FT Attempts

N
(3

[
RN R B T R SRR O o]

10

at UNCW 02/23/23

vs Elon 02/02/23

at UNCW 02/23/23
vs Col. of Charleston
9 times

at Florida 11/07/22
at Wagner 12/15/22

vs William & Mary 02/16/23

03/05/23

vs Eastern Wash. 11/25/22

vs Army West Point 12/18/22, vs N.C. A&T 02/11/23
at Delaware 02/13/23

PLAYED 2019-21 AT STANFORD UNIVERSITY
FITZMORRIS, Keenan

Field Goals

3-Paint

F-Throws

Rebounds |

Scoring

SEASON | TEAM

GP-GS| MIN/AVG

FG-FGA FG% |3FG-3FGA 3FG%,

FT-FTA FT%

OFFDEF, TOT AVG|PF-FO

A

TO BLKSTL|

PTS AVG

201920 © Stan
202021 | Stan
202223 | SBU

130 ¢ 2519
50 | 918
33-29 | 852/25.8

311
0-2
123-230

273
©.000
535

0-4
0-1
9-32

.000
000
{281

0-1 :.000
00 |.000
67-92 | .728

3: 4. 7 05 70
0, 1. 1 02 00
54 741128 3.9| 54-0°

42

5
1]

57

o
0
31

6 0.5
0 0.0
3221 9.8

TOTAL FOR 5BU

33-29:852/25.8

123-230 .

535| 9-32 .281

67-92 :,728

54 74 128 3.9| 54-0

42

57

31

322 9.8

TOTAL

51-29 :886/17.4

126-243 .

519| 9-37 .243

67-93 ..720

57: 79:136 2.7| 61-0:

42

62

31

328 6.4
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33 LEONNAHAR

SO.+6-10°220°F  ALKMAAR, NETHERLANDS / ASHEVILLE SCHOOL

2023-24 HIGHS
FG MADE // N/A
FG ATTEMPTS // N/A
3FG MADE // N/A
3FG ATTEMPTS /7 N/A
FT MADE /7 N/A

POINTS /7 N/A
REBOUNDS 7/ N/A
ASSISTS // N/A
STEALS // N/A
BLOCKS // N/A

2023-24 GAME-BY-GAME STATS

Date GS FG/A PCT 3FG/A PCT FT/A PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF AST T/O BLK STL PTS AVG

11/7/23

Opponent MIN

atSt.John's  --- --- --- --- --- --- --- R

11/10/23 St. Joseph's (LI) --- --- --- --- - - - U S,
11/13/23 atDuquesne  --- --- --- -—- -—- - - mmmmmmmmmemeemeelen en SR,
11/15/23 at Nebraska - --- --- --- - - -—- e mmm mmm mme e me e aee S,
11/20/23 Rider --- - -—- - -— -— ——— Tt S, P,
11/29/23 at Yale --- --- - - —— - . T, S, S,
12/2/23 Wagner - --- --- --- - - —— T S,
12/6/23 Stonehill --- - --- - - - - T ST, S,
12/9/23 Bryant --- --- - - —— - . T, S, S,
12/13/23 Norfolk State  --- --- --- --- - - -—- e mmm mmm mme e me e aee S,
12/17/23 at Army - --- - - —— ——- - v ee mee e e S,
12/21/23 at Michigan St. --- --- --- -—- -—- - -— T ST, A,
12/29/23 Brown - --- --- --- - - -—- T S,
1/4/24 at Northeastern --- --- --- --- --- --- --- mmmmmm mm mmm mem e eem - mem eme mee mem
1/6/24 Charleston --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T mmm e mee e
1/11/24 at Towson - --- --- --- - - —— T S,
1/13/24 at William & Mary --- --- --- --- - - - e mmmmemememeemeeeee oo S,
1/18/24 at Delaware --- --- --- --- --- --- —-- U U e e e aem
1/22/24 Hofstra - --- - --- - - -—- T .
1/25/24 Monmouth - --- - - —— ——- - v ee mee e e S,
1/27/24 UNCW --- - - -— -— -— - Tt i, T,
2/1/24 at Hofstra --- --- --- --- --- --- --- T T,
2/3/24 Northeastern --- --- --- --- --- - ——- U S,
2/8/24 atElon e e e e e e e e
2/10/24 at Campbell --- --- --- --- --- --- --- mmmmmmm e mmm e eem s e e e aem
2/15/24 Hampton - --- - - —— ——- - v ee mee e e S,
2/17/24 at Monmouth  --- --- --- --- --- --- —-- U U e e e aem
2/22/24 N.C. A&T --- - --- - -— - —— T — T, A,
2/24/24 William & Mary  --- --- --- --- --- --- --- mmmmmm mm mmm mem e eem - mem eme mee mem
2/29/24 at Drexel --- --- - - —— - —- T, S, S,
3/2/24 Delaware - --- - --- --- --- --- T T T,
Total caemee eme eee eme eme mae smn men eme mee e omes eae e

CAREER HIGHS AND STATS

Single Game Highs
Statistic

Value

Points
Rebounds
Assists
Steals

FG Made

FG Attempts
3FG Made
3FG Attempts
FT Made

FT Attempts

BoW W R B W MWW

vs Northeastern 01/19/23
vs N.C. A&T 02/11/23

vs Northeastern 01/19/23
vs Monmouth 02/08/23
vs Elon 02/02/23

vs Elon 02/02/23

5 times

at Delaware 02/13/23

at Hampton 01/28/23

at Hampton 01/28/23

NAHAR, Leon

Field Goals

3-Point

F-Throws

Rebounds

Scoring

SEASON TEAM

GP-GSMIN/AVG

FG-FGA

FG%

3FG-3FGA

JFG%

FT-FTA FT%

OFF

DEF:TOT AVG

PF-FQ

STL|PTS

AVG

2022-23; SBU

15-0 ¢ 11047.3

12-18

667

5-11

A55

6-7 | .857

2

19 21: 14

15-0

=]

35

2.3

15-0 : 110/7.3

12-18

667

5-11

.455

6-7 .857

2

19° 21° 1.4

15-0°

35

2.3

TOTAL
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NOVEMBER 7, 2023 GAME 1: ATST. JOHN'S

34+ ROCCO MURATORI

SO.*7-3+275+C+WEST LAFAYETTE, IND. / LA LUMIERE / IMG ACADEMY

POINTS 7/ N/A

ASSISTS /7 N/A
STEALS // N/A
BLOCKS 7/ N/A

Date

Opponent GS

MIN

REBOUNDS // N/A

2023-24 HIGHS

FG MADE // N/A

FG ATTEMPTS /7 N/A
3FG MADE // N/A

3FG ATTEMPTS /7 N/A
FT MADE /7 N/A

2023-24 GAME-BY-GAME STATS

FG/A PCT 3FG/A PCT

FT/A

PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF AST T/O BLK STL

PTS AVG

11/7/23
11/10/23
11/13/23
11/15/23
11/20/23
11/29/23
12/2/23
12/6/23
12/9/23
12/13/23
12/17/23
12/21/23
12/29/23
1/4/24
1/6/24
1/11/24
1/13/24
1/18/24
1/22/24
1/25/24
1/27/24
2/1/24
2/3/24
2/8/24
2/10/24
2/15/24
2/17/24
2/22/24
2/24/24
2/29/24
3/2/24
Total

at St. John's --- --- - — - —
St. Joseph's (LI) --- --- - - - —
atDuquesne  --- - --- —— - -

at Nebraska --- - - — . o
Rider - - —— . - e
at Yale --- - - — I —

Wagner --- --- - - - —
Stonehill --- --- - - — —
Bryant --- -—- —-- —— - -
Norfolk State ~ --- --- - - - -
at Army --- --- - - — —
at Michigan St.  --- --- - - - -

Brown --- --- --- --- --- ---
at Northeastern --- --- - - - —
Charleston - - - I - -

at Towson --- - - - I -

at William & Mary --- --- —— - ---
at Delaware --- --- --- --—- --- ---

Hofstra - - - - . I
Monmouth --- —— ——- ——- - —
UNCW --- --- --- --- --- ---
at Hofstra --- - - - . I
Northeastern --- --- - - - I
at Elon --- - - — I —

at Campbell - - - - . o
Hampton --- --- --- --- --- ==
atMonmouth  --- - —-- —— - —
N.C. A&T --- - - — - I
William &Mary  --- --- --- - - -
at Drexel --- - ——- — I —

Delaware --- - - — . o

Single Game Highs

CAREER HIGHS AND STATS

Statistic Value

Points
Rebounds
Assists
Steals
Blocks

FG Made

FG Attempts
FT Made

FT Attempts

Bow bWk == e

vs Eastern Wash. 11/25/22
at Hampton 01/28/23

4 times

5 times

at William & Mary 01/26/23, at Hampton 01/28/23, vs William & Mary 02/16/23

vs Eastern Wash. 11/25/22

at FIU 11/23/22, vs Eastern Wash. 11/25/22

at William & Mary 01/26/23
at William & Mary 01/26/23

MURATORI, Rocco

Field Goals 3-Point

F-Throws

Rebounds

Scoring

SEASON TEAM|GP-GS:MIN/AVG

FG-FGA: FG% |3FG-3FGA 3FG%|

FT-FTA: FT%

OFF DEF:TOT.AVG

PF-FO A TO

BLK.STL|PTS:AVG

2022-23: SBU | 30-4 ¢ 197/6.6

13-23 ; 565 0-0 .000

817 , 471

12: 21: 33: 11

28-0:4i

11: 5| 34: 11

TOTAL 30-4 : 197/6.6

13-23 .565| 0-0 :,000

8-17 .471

12 21i 33 1.1| 28-0 4

11! 5(34:1.1

WWW.STONYBROOKATHLETICS.COM

@STONYBROOKMBB




